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- . ION an, t Mt\ nftnMr:TS:D 

PARCEL NO. STOKES , SAMUEL . 
AB-3-8 ~931 N. GANTENBE iN . 

DESCIUPT 

. 
PARCEL NO. STUART, JlRKY A. JK. . 
E-3-5 2648 N. COMMERCIAL CT. - . . 
PARCt.L NO. TAYLPK, l;jlf'Ult. Lt.t 
R-8-12 3229 N. GANTENBE IN 

PARCEL NO. THOMAS,_ AUGU:> 1 INE (MRS.) 
R-8-1 302 N. COOK 

( DE CEASED) 
PARCEL NO. THOMAS, · CHARLES 
RS-4-9 7 ~. RUSSELL #8 

PARCEL NO. THOMAS, WILLIE 
R-8-1 300-302 N. COOK 

PARCEL NO. THOMPSON, FRED 
! E-4-3 . 322 N. KNOTT , 

! 
PARCEL NO. I t1UMl':>UN, HEWEY - . 
A-3- 6 242 N. COOK 

" . 
·s PARCEL NO. I UI\Nt.K, Kt. V, l;jKAUY 

E-3-2 508 N. KNOTT 

PARCEL NO. TURNE~, FLORENCE . 
E-2-2 532 N. GRAHAM 

PARCEL NO. TUKNtR, QUEEN E. 
A-4-4 260 N. IVY 

. t'AKUL NU • V1•11, LILt., M.RLt. 
E-3-8 2640 N. KERBY 

PARCEL NO. VERNON, CECIL L. . 
A-4-2 222 N. IVY 

PARCEL NO. WALLIN , JACOB E. 
AB 3-5 413 N. STANTON 

PARCEL NO. WALTON, LLOYD & WILLIE MAE 
RS'4-4 0 102- 06 N. KN~TT 

PARCEL NO. WARD, ARIHUR 8. 
E-4-1 2651 N. GANTENBEIN 

PARCEL NO. WARD, Bl LLY L. 
E.:4-1 2651 N. GANTENBEI N 

PARCEL NO . WARKt::N, LEU & INA 
R-8-2 312 N. COOK 



, ... -
NAME __ ~~------
PROJECT_....;,,_ ______ _ 

CHECKLIST FOR RELOCATION FILES -- INDIVIDUALS 

Copy of Noti ce to Acqui re/Vacat e 
: :c5::):::copy of Real Es tate Opt ion (for owner-occupant only) · 
____ City inspecti on le tte r ( for code enforcement displacee ) 
____ Signed RECEIPT f rom di s pl acee fo r informat ion s t at ement or 

brochure 
INTERVIEW SHEET -- fi lled out ----___ ✓ __ Reco rded personal inte rvi ews 

-~(D-_Copies of a ll correspondence with displ acee , 

Verifi cation of Income ----Request for HAP assistance ----FHA d isplacee qualifying (fo rm 3476, rent suppl ement) 
~City inspection le tter on replacement hous ing 
~Copy of earnes t money offe r on replacement housing 
____ Other : 

____ Moving authorization le tters 
____ Dwe lling unit inventory sheet 
_______ Log sheet for day of move (for profess ional move) 
_...,~......,.) ....... Release of personal property 

DATE OF HOVE ' • :._-
---✓-Keys turned into : G~c{ Y/t; 'l'/ 1 ?.. 
-~--Ut 11 it l es shut off 1/_1 'J/ j "/. 

-
~J Escrow releases, grants and amounts withheld • 

_____ Ve rify no rent outstanding 
_..,.(jf..,.J,___Other : !.ti!'~ , , ~.,,_..,<>"~"' 

___ HUD forms 6140.1 and 6 140.2 
HUD forms 6153 and 6154 ----____ Other : 
Other : ----

~'/,.f6ATE FILE CLOSED 



• 
R E S U M E ------

April 14, 1975 

Clients were relocated into a dwelling of their choice, after much 
difficulty. Mrs . Warren had participated in EDBA activities, but 
was not cooperative concerning her own move. 

Maximlln benefits were paid. 

CASE CLOSED 



~ESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD -

Project Name Emanuel - ORE. R-2O 

C 11 ent' s Name WARREN Leo 

Address 312 N. Cook 

m Hale • Fam 11 y m 
D Female □ Indivi dua l □ 

Family Composition 

Total Number fn Family 2 -----
-)( wife, husband 

Other: 

Eligible for Public Housing 

Eligible for Welfare 

Eligible for (Other) 

□ YES 

□ YES 

□ YES 

Parcel No. 

Married 

Single 

R-8-2 Advisor sew 
Phone 

Ethn Black 

□ Renter/Occupant 

El Owner/Occupant 

Economic Data 

Emp I oyer S. ,c. c., 

Address 

Age 

Other Source of Income 

Total Monthly Income 

$ 100 -

$ 

$--r----
$ ( le;?:> ) 

Presently Receiving Welfare O YES GaNo 

Other Assistance -----------

Claimant was displaced from real property within the project area on or after date of per­
tinent contract for Federal assistance and/or date of HUD approval of budget for project: 

. (] YES D NO 

O~te of Initial Interview 6/5/72 Date of Info pamphlet delivery ----------- -------• 
Date Notice to Hove given Date Effective Expires ---------- ------ -----• 

CLAIHANT'S INITIAL DATE OF OCCUPANCY 

(a) for owner-occupants - Indicate initial date of 
occupancy and ownership 

Date of Initiation of negotiations for purchase of property 

Date of Acquisition 

Date of letter of Intent 

Date of move 

1952 

3-15-72 

8-24-72 

8-28-72 



DWELLING UNIT FROM WH ICH RELOCATED 

Private Sa les --/ Sln')le Fam I I y 

Private Ren t nl Dupl ex 

Other Mu lt ip le Fam i l y 

Total Number of Rooms 

Number of Bedrooms ---...::3-.. ___ _ 

'I- Age of Hous ing Unit I 9 0 D 

Si ze of Habitable Area 7 9 '2-

Furnished with claimant's furniture 
/',(/ YES / / NO 

Rent Paid $______ Ut i 1 Jtles _____ _ 

Monthly Housing Payments $ _____ Taxes __ 

Liens$ (please explain) --------- ---------------------
Ac q u Is I t I on Pr, ce s __ :z....,..., _5._o__,;:D~ ___ Amen I t I es -----------------

REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT 

Address ·6133 N.E. 8th LPA Referred .& Self Referred --------- ---
Private Sa les 

X Single Family X Outs I de city O Outside state 0 
Private Rental Duplex Age of Hous Ing Un It I 9 f ~ 
Other Multiple Family . SI ze of Hab I tab le Area / 2.CP ~-

No. of Rooms ___ ?,..___ No. of Bedrooms 3. 

For Claimants Who Purchased For Claimants Who Rented 

Purchase Price of Replacement Dwelling$ 
r 

;i ,;i. . 5 " 0 I 

Rent$ _______ _ 

Taxes $ __ __.y'_....9__,s/'-'-.0-_() __ Utt 1 ltles $ ------
RtlP or TACO (including Incidental costs) $ 15 1000 Total Rent Assistance$ ------

No. of Housing Referrals to: 

,? 7 Standard Sales 

Standard Rent -----

Benefits Received 

Amount of Annual Payment$ ___ _ 

Agency Referrals: o 

MCW -- HAP OTHER( ___ ....;) 

Food Stamp Legal Aid -- --- Other ( ) 

Date 8/18/72 Ck II Type RHP Amount $ 15,000 ------ -------- _ __;.. _____ _ 
Date 8/t 8/72 Ck II ______ Type MIC fr Q/A Amount $ __ 46.a.aio.__ ___ _ 



RESIDENTIAL RE LOCATION RECORD 

CL IENT' S NAME WARREN Leo --------------- RELOCATION ADVISOR 8. C. Webb 

ADDRESS 312 N. Cook PHONE PROJECT NAME Emanuel Hospita l 

SEX_M __ ETHN B VETERAN AGE 64 PARCEL NO . R-8-2 ---------------
MARITAL STATUS TENURE Owner 

DATE ON S ITE : ..,I"' q1..,c;2.._ _____ --t 

DISAB ILITY INDIV - FAMILY X INITIATION OF 

ELIGIBLE FOR : PUBLIC HOUSING -- FHA 235 
NEG OT IATIONS : 3-15-72 ----------------f 
DATE OF 

n/a RENT SUPPLEMENT _OTHER ACQU ISITION: 8-17-72 _.;;a......,._......,_ ____ ---1 

IN ITIAL INT ERV I EW __ ,...4._-,.2,.6-.... Z1..1J _______ _ DATE INFO PAMPHLET DELIVERED ____ _ 

NOTICE TO MOVE _____ OATES EFFECTI VE _____ EXPIRATION DATE _______ _ 

NOTIFY IN CASE OF EME~GENCY ---------------------------
ECONOMIC DATA FAAILY COMPOSITION 

Emp loyer _ _.E .. s .. c.,.o.__ _________ $_7..,0_.0 __ _ N ame Re at ,on A 1Qe 
Address ------------- I n-'l wife 
MC W ~~-------------Social Securi t y _________ _ 
Pens ion -------------0th er --------------

TOTAL HONniLY INCOME $ 700 

DWELLING UNIT FRON WHICH RELOCATED 

s ss 
Subsidized Sal es S i nQ 1 e Fam I I v y Age of Structure1900 No . Rooms 
Subsidized Rental Hu It I D I e F lffl I I v No. Bedrooms_j__ Furn ._Unfurn..A,_ 
Public Housina Ouolex Ut i I It I es $ 
Private Rental Hobi le Home Monthly Payments (Rent) $ 
Private Sales X Acquisition Price $ 

Taxes$ ---- Equity$ ___ _ 
Size of Hab itable Area ------ Liens $ ----

HOUSING REFERRALS AGENCY REFERRALS 

Address Bedrooms N ame o f A 1aencv D t a e 
<;.pf'! nll'!vt oanP Multnomah County Welfare 

Food Stamp Proaram 
Hous inQ Authori tv 
Leaal Aid 
FISH 
Health Oeot. 



AGENCY ACTION · REASONS · 
Aooeals 
ivi cted 
Refused Assistance 
Address Unknown (tracinQ) 
Other (death. etc . ) 

TEMPORARY RELOCATION 

With i n Pro iect Date Moved In ______________ _ 
Address ________________ _ 

Outside Pro iect ,_ Reason __________________ _ 

REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT 

CI ient Referred ____________ _ LPA Referred _____________ _ 

Address 6133 N. E. 8th 

WHERE RELOCATED· 

Phone 287-9063 Date of Move___.8~-~2~8~-~z.2 ___ _ 

s ss 
Same Cl tv )C Subsidized Sales S i nQ 1 e Fam i 1 v " Outside Citv Subsidized Rental Mu It i DI e Fam i Iv 
Out of State Pub I i c Hows i nQ Duolex 

Private Rental Mobi •~ Home 
Private Sales X 

Furnished_Unfurnished__L,Number of Rooms_Nunber of Bedrooms...l.,_Habitable Area __ 

Utilities$ _____ Monthly Payments (Rent) $ ___ _ Purchase Price$ 22.500 

Age of Structure : ___ Taxes$ ___ _ Equity$ _____ Distance Moved Away 3 mi 

Naroe of Moving Company ___________ _ Name of Realtor ----------
BENEFITS RECEIVED 

Tvoe Ck# Date Amo,,nt 
RHP C:: IQ 8-tA-72 IC:: nnn 

Purchase Pr Ice $ 22 500 • 
TACO Rental 
TACO Ren ta I II 

Down Payment $ 

TACO Rental ~ RHP $ 
TACO Ren ta 1 s 
TACO (Sales) s 
Fixed MovinQ -cno II ·~ 260 

Total Down - $ 

Actual Move Oic.rJnr.a ion a I I 200 
Storaae ·~ Total Mortgage $ 

Inc idental s 
Interest s 

TOTAL BENEFITS RECEIVED $ 1~ .460 

REALTOR : ___________ ESCROW co . _________ OFFICER ______ _ 

• 



-
- RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECOR. 

RELOCATION \!ORKER /4 e \/'/ PROJECT NO. Ore, R-20 PARCEL B-6-2 

ADDRESS __ 3_1_2_N_._C_o_o_k _______ APT NO . 

=-HONE 287-9063 INITIAL INTERVIEH -~~l ... a._,P-/ ... 1....,L..__ SEX M \.I NW ·---- B AGE 6 1-f(?) 

J .S. CITIZEN ✓ ALIEN ___ VETERAN ___ SERVICEHAN. __ _ DA TE ON SI TE __ 2_o ___ y_r_s _. ---

FAMILY COMPOSI TION 
N ame R I e at ,on A ,Qe Employer : Name L~ $" ,✓ 

wife 7 Address 
MC\·J_Caseworker ______ _ 

- Soci a l Secu ri ty _______ _ 
VA . ___ Fed. ___ Hul t Co. __ _ 
Pens ion: Name ---------0th er: Name _________ _ 

l;::,t6,tS {p til,1tS4 n~ (a4f?t-7~, -----
TOTAL MONTHLY I NCOHE Jp 0 

Rent. ____ , Inc. Heat_Water_Gas_Gar_Elec_ Unfurn_Furn_No. Rms---'._ 
ELIGIBILITY FOR PUBLIC HOUSING : (yes or no) 

Over 62__L" Oisal.J led(Soc.Sec. def .)_ Income bel°"'· limits_ Assets L,elow limits __ 
22 1 CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY: Date del ivered _______ by ________ _ 
Hot ify in case of accident : 

Name Address ------------
_______________ Phone __ _ 

1 n formation Statement given to _________ on _____ by _________ _ 
Hot ice to move given to on by ---------,--
Payments: Amount$ _____ Check No. Date delivered Moved by self ___ (_o __ r) 

moved by moving company (Phone) 
REMOVED FROf1 CASELOAD: (Date) REMAINING ON CASELOAD: 

Refused assistance 
Relocated in: 

Low-rent public housing 
Other perm. pub I ic housing~----­
Standard priv. rent hsg. 
Sub-standard priv. rent 
hsg. with refusal of 
further ei d 

Standard sales housing 
Sub-standard sales hsg . 
Out-of-to,m 
Address unknown,abandoned ____ _ 
Evicted, no further 
assistance 

Other (expla in) _________ _ 

RELOCATION REFERRALSj 
Addre s 

Address unknown, tracing 
Evicted, f urther assistance 

contemplated 
Temporarily relocated by LPA 

within project: 

Address 
outside project : 

Address 

FA111LY REFUSED ADDITIONAL ASSISTANCE. 
Date ____ _ Worker ---------

Zip 

e 

( 
Phone 

~--IN'&~ 
'7.-;\,,f"C.) 



____Q_;_T OT S C/W :...-..::---t----------------~.:..=.::....--------------~-~::....-

1 / 15 71 

2/91 

2/ 1 71 

4/26 71 

6/5/ 72 

6/9/ 72 

6/1 5/ 72 

6/20 72 

6/2 1 72 

M rs. Warren appeared a t City Counci 1 meeting on 10/21 /70. Direc ted 
gathering of petitions presented to counc i 1 ( EDPA member) 

F lyer deli vered by Wi Ison Sm i th. Mr. Warren was ver y recep tive. 

Survey: Talked wi t h Mrs . Warren on phone. She would not give any info 
or time t ha t I cou ld come by. Said that most people want to stay and 
build the ir own conmunity. 

Spoke wi th Mrs. Warren at EDPA meeting he ld at Matt Dishman Center ( she is 
Chairman of EDPA) wou ld not give me any informat ion 

Met, along with Ben, Mrs. Warren, Mr. Barnes, Mr. Schlesinger , Mr. Trotter , 
Mr . Nelson at C-CAP office , 106 N.E . Morris, for shor t half hour discuss io 
about project. Assured them of our concern . They want to a l so speak 
with rea l estate dept. , H. Hand. 

At the request of Stan Jones of Emanuel Project , I contacted Hrs . Warren 
offering my services. She was absolutely nonccanlttal and did not request 
any help from me, even though I offered my servi ces in any way needed . 
At this point, I cannot assist without her request. 

Hrs. Warren called because she had received her notice frOffl the attorneys. 
She objected to the "pressure" that we are putt Ing on her to 1110ve. She 
said she had been looking but could not find anything. She said she wants 
a three-bedroom, fairly 1M>dern house, In either the north or northeast, 
but that she will move to any part of town If she finds the right house. 
I told her we 11110uld see what we could find. She wants us to 11110rk through 
Bruce of Paul Daughtrey Realty. Telephoned Dean Bruce (Hrs.) at 288-6436. 
Hrs. Bruce said the trouble was that Hrs. Warren was trying to buy• 
$40,000 home for about $22,000. Hrs. Bruce said she uy be COIiing down to 
earth. I told Hrs. Bruce that we 1«>Uld keep our eyes open for• three­
bedroaa, IIIOdern, ranch style house for around $27,000, In the north or 
northeast area. Hrs. Warren said they have a third bedrOOIII In the base­
Mnt. 

Hrs. Warren, Jim Barnes of Legal Aid, Bob Nelson, Jim Griffith from Olly 
Norvllle's office and Ben Webb met today at c-c.- off ices . Jim Barnes 
suggested a third appra isal on Hrs. Warren's dwelling. Hrs. Warren Is 
Interested In a replacement home located at 3728 N. E. Liber t y Terrace, 
priced $28 .500. Hrs. Warren stated her present home Is fully Insulated, 
has• bedroom In t he basement and a bomb shelter . Statistics given by 
Hrs. Warren on new dwelling are: 3 bedrooms, FCB , ki tchen with eat ing 
space, fireplace, double garage, 1365 sq. ft., 75 x 102 x 90 x 102 lot 
size . Hr. Webb will Inspect N. E. Liberty dwel li ng. 

Ben Webb and I drove by the dwelling located on N. E. Liberty Terrace, 
priced $28,500, which Hrs . Warren Is Interested In purchas ing. This Is an 
extremely good residential area, with homes valued at 28,000 to 35,000. 
We then called on Hrs . War ren at her home to qual i fy the address on Libert 
Terrace as we could not locate #3738 . Mrs. Warren was not pl eased with 
our calling on her without notice; h~ever, she Invited us In at Mr. Webb' 
request . Hr. Webb requested we be allowed to Inspect a room in the base­
ment with a bed in lt,and a bomb shelter. We thanked her and told her we 
would be i n touch . 

Mrs . Warren telephoned Mr. Webb that she would like to have hi• call on 
her and discuss the above with Mr . Warren. Appointment 7:30 p.m. - • 

WSJ 

WSJ 

WSJ 

BRB 

BCW 

BCW 

BRB 

BRB 



• INTERVIEW REGISTER • -o.t-e Relocatk>n 
·----------------------------------~ ~r 

6/21/ 
72 

6/26 

7/17/ 
72 

8/16 

8/16 

Visited Warrens. See memo of 6/21/72. 

Memo to file: I am most willing to assist In the Warrens' search for re­
placement housing; however, I am at a disadvantage in that Mrs. Warren does 
not Include my attendance during requested vi sits. In search ing the real 
estate market for adequate dwellings, it is my J ud~ent that Mr. and Mrs. 
Warren could be shown many homes for serious cons ideration. Mrs. War ren , 
without exception, places telephone c~ ls to Ben Webb, which Indicates to 
me she prefers to work only with the Chief. She has never placed one call to 
me and does not want to talk with me when I Ident ify myself on the phone. 
It appears that I cannot be of assistance at this point with the clients. 

Received a copy of list of propert ies shown to Hrs. Warren by Dean Bruce . 

Hr . Joe Nunn telephoned. It ap,ears that he and Hrs. Warren are about to 
reach agree1Nnt on the terms for her to buy his house. I have a meeting 
with Hrs. Warren and Hr. Nunn at her house at 5 p.m. today to work out the 
deta 11 s . 

See my memo of this date. 

8/16 Met with Hrs. Warren and Hr. Nunn at her house . Hr. Nunn agreed to sell his 
house at $22,500. 

8/17 Met with Hrs. Warren, Joe Nunn, Bob Nelson and Jim Barnes at C-CAP. We got 
both the option on her property signed and an earnest fflOney on the Nunns' 
house signed. It was agreed that the Warrens can stay In their present house 
until August 28, 1972. By that t ime we are supposed to have the case closed. 

SH tv,c~1ro ··nu'J ~11-ff · 

"' C,1-((;" ~~,.,\/(( V\l1H LI LC(,,? t. ,1u(J I' -( 1 ~41'\L6r1 q t7 ~"' ~ £,C (? r,1,111 
-rAi, ('l(.otUC111tf, 17 V\I A 47 -4/,/1(£(} 7 11-4'(' 'V'f_& '~~u t.. <7 ,=., t,(. ; ~ 

(} A rt "(' I -r o, ,,,/ ~ .rit (} ~ ,( £ H '- I c '(' c:;:, /.h rw'. -r '" l (..,,u I",/( A Al(} 

BCW 

BRB 

BCW 

BCW 

BCW 

BCW 

BCW 



Mr. Md "'•. L• Varr• 
61JJ I.E. Ith Aw 
'9rttatld, ,,..... ,n11 

JIiii IIDrtl-4 1we1...-t C-1111• 11 ••11wwl111 .. ooatect, el I f•I• 
11 .. Md ln41vhllial1 41.p1ace4 f,- tilt •• ,.., ---•~tal lrlNill laa■■ I 
,rc,Ject .,... I.ft fbrtland, Orep1 for ... ,vr,11• of ..... ,1119 Ille hillu­
ence that re lout I• -.y haw Md on .. , r ,I h,... The C..laa Ion II 
-t lntereetM 111 .._, .. ._, you feh .._. ._.., flNt ,_,_. 1191fM 

t yoy .. ,d·• ,.._,,-, to 110¥e ,,_ v-io .._ I• die..__, ... Ital 
Jeet altea iiMI ,-. Ila.I ad••••-- ... ,....._.,_. 

ht t11e _,, ... 1 flNJ•t: ,.._t ~ ~lta. _, 41•11• .._""'-, 
' .... you , .. , Y9"- .. ,. t,.i■,t" t,.,.... .. ,..,.,,_ ..,, .. ,, .... ,. 

_,_... ..... tWi ,._ ■ltl_lt . • n■■- of otllere 
till-" -. ''-kit iii!_., . I~ ,-U-,~., If ., 



' . . .. -
• -- t I • • • ~ 

.. , • - .. ,. • Leo .,.,,.. 
,_. I 
No¥•b•r 7, 197 .. 

.,_,,. -,.rat 10ft wl II 1te great I y _,,,.. l•tall& It I I thf'OUIII yeur 1-,ut 
tllat eur ,rotr• call M 1tren~ to ltettar -t tM Medi of die 
,-pie It wM deeltned to Mrw. 

Very truly your1, 

.._.V.MlilleM 
lelocatlen ~••• 1st 



.. 
JUM 21, 1,72 

TIie '"· 
hnJ•ln C. Webb 

\ 

• • 

, 1 • ,,.... te 1a1111111A1111 •• ... to tllelr 
1)0 1t.a~ to -.lal11 relecatlN .._fltt to lie ~••·• I -t 
_ at* lnted ti• ilM MC.-· ,_ ,_. 
-■,.,, " • •N ..... . ----~ , . .. ........ ~ ,: 

oP 1 ..... t t ... . . 
• 



Page 3. JOB REQUISITION 

Return this copy to person originating 
requ is ition : 

TO : ----.11~---"""':l•tl•= ... ,--...z.~----
DATE : ___________ _ 

Job Oescr ipt ion : 

PROJECT: _______ _ 

DEPT . ________ _ 

312 Al ' C (JOI( 
Address ------o"""J'""'&--A-.p,-.1' .... , ,,-... ,.-r--?J•;q--,. .. ., .. e-:·Q ..... --..,..---(.-l--0-.-..... ----'IV--
Work., tee .. be done 11,.,;, , ,,,.. /,,_, -~ .... ;,,-.,-7:-,--, .... r--w---h-1 .... " .... ~.,.."--_.,.-w-b--;z-;,---v.-~-o.-,ft..,F.---"4....,.,,,"11t"'l'T"P.-

IP.S ;,. 
Person(s) to Contac t Regarding ~qb...., ...... ..,.~------.~----

~-% J-,z 1:l'H 
Requested Comp let ion Date _______________________ _ 

Work authorized )-r{( yee/.AHIA. 
Coordinator's initials __ 'i•ff_""'-_• 

* If no, explanation: 

Requisitioned by ________ _ 

Telephone ________ _ 

XXXXXXXJUOUUCXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX>OOOO<XX>UOOOOOOOOOOUO<XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 

REPORT BY MECHANIC: Job Completed ~/41,/2v-~, 
H•ter i• Is Used Purch•sed From/On Hand 

Remarks by Meehan ics : __ AJ....,._,_Q..,__• ___________________ _ 



' 

.P ..</ ~1-: er d 

:7?,.rl 
~ 73·J ;' J-

5 3 9. 00 
4 90. 9 0 

' t . 

1. 029.9 0 * 

• 
----------.l Jl!l:u.l.tn.oma.h. Oou.:n.t:.v OregolJ. ------- --------

DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENT & TAXATION DUE DATES 
l_sr. Qr,. Novembe, 15 

2nd . Qr, . febtuo,y 15 

3,d. Qr,. Moy 15 

TAX COLLECTOR 
ACCOUNT NUMBER ROOM 170_1 COUNTY COURTHOUSE PROPERTY TAXES 

- r,, ~ 11? 61 j'lj I-'." " PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 .>,__ __ o_A_T_E __ --➔~ 

1---...::J._-.....;"l~?.:...:6...;;l:...:l""T-.....:J_n..:..C';...O_. ---''-r-l .;;;;.1..;../~0r2 _____ -r-------..---"llllll,~-+~--..:.. .. · _1 _I _J _r._1_1_7,---1~ 
FISCAL • 

TOTAL VALUE YEAR ·. TAXES LEVIED TAXES NOT PAID INTEREST TO DUE AS OF 4th Qr, August 15 
ABOVE DAT£ I 1------+----t---t-------+-----+-....;.._--+----~--1.¼ 

A- .:- -s t' .. n.o, l ----··----, ~7 ,7 50 7?. -73 SJ~ . 33 

Interest accrues on eoch 

quoller lollowing its due 

dote unr,I po,d ol 2/ 3 of 
1% per month or lrochon 
thereof 

Make all remltta11ce, payal>i. to 
TAX COLLECTOI-MULTNOMAH COUNTY 

Tet.pho11e 
Area Code 503 227- 1411 

ht. 373 

PLEASE INDICATE CHANGE OF NAME 
ANO ADORESS OF TAXPAYER: 

\•ti PRF.t ' , LEO !1 I N~ 
r; ?. 3 i N ~ 3 P 1 ~ \' E 
POP.TLM10 , OREGO:! 97232 

LOT 
Jr, 

$ 

.. 

7 

J:::' 
C> 
0 
0 
0 

t 

'._J 

C 

n ._, 
\.~ 

v'l 

~ 
rAl( FORM NO. 3 

. . 

oo NOT wnr 
1H THIS 51'AC 



• 
. . 

-----·------ ------------------------------- ---
l. :m:u.itn.oma.h. CJo'UlD.ty Oregon. 

DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENT & TAXATION 

DUE DATES ACCOUNT NUMBER 
_o, 19 2 s-r o1 s-oo 
1•926]0-1 600 10/ 08 

TAX COLLECTOR 
ROOM 170-T COUNTY COURTHOUSE 

PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 

PROPERTY TAXES 

DATE 

~ 10/15/73 
... 

Otr November 15 

·-; Otr. Febr.iory 15 

.: Qu Moy' 5 

• ()I, Au:;us• 1 ~ 
TOTAL VALUE 

FISCAL 
YEAR T AXES LEVIED, TAXES NOT PAID INTEREST TO 

DUE AS OF 
A90 V£ Of.TE 

17,750 72-73 51 3.33 

.>•es• occrues on eoch 

--•c· lollow,n9 ,1s due 
,d or 213 of 
h or lrochon 

ltto ncu poyoble to 
roa- MUL TNOtAAH COUNTY 

hle~hon• 
503 227- 1411 

h t. 373 

C4TE CHANG( OF' NAME 
S OF' TAXPAYl:'.R 

WARREN,LEO & INA 
6133 NE 8TH AVE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 

WOODLAWN HTS 

513.33 

97232 

LOT 
10 

22. 2 L $ 

$ 

.. 

BLOCK 
4 

535.5: 

535.57 

a 
00 NOT Wft!Tt 
IN THI$ Sl"AC.t 

TAX COLLECTOR 

ACCOUNT NlJ..,,t3ER RETURN ENTIRE STATEMENT 
WHEN MAKING PAYMENT 

l-92610-1 600 . .> 
LEVY 

,, 
YR CODE T AXES LEVIED TAXES NOT PAID INTEREST TO 

131 oo· 
I 

513.3~ 513.3 22. 2l 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

WARREN,LEO & INA 
6133 NE 8TH AVF 
PORTLAND, OREr,CN 97232 

WOOOLAWN HTS LOT 
10 

---OFFICE FILE 

DATE 

10/ 15 / 73 
OUE AS OF 

ABOVE OATE 

$ 535 

$ 
53 5. 

BLOCK 
4 



• 6 1973 74 REAL PROPERTY TAXES 

-u.1tn.oxno.h. Oo-u.n.ty O i•ego:n 
~ &l A..\ Of __.,, ,.,.._. t • J , o,. ltCk"'.A\. \1-(Alfl l"'-0.h~ .A;li.( )O. 'tP4 

, ... , '.\ o~, '-l A\. ,.,,o .. t.__ , ..... H A 1,.1t a., '"O.tW Ju~• t l'HJ 

VISION OF ASSESSMENT ANO TAXATION 
AX COll[CTOR 
OOM 170° l , COUNTY COUIITHOUSE 

IIILAN0, OREGON 97204 ARCA CODE 503 
248-3326 

MAKE /Ill R[M l rTAI CH PAY /\8lE 10: 

TAX COLLECTOR - MULTNOMAH COUNTY 

._ Ar.KLN , Lt. 0 l'i l ... ,I 
olJj N~ 0111 A'Vt. 
POr. 1 LA1,.L., , Vr{E.uON 

o l ~J NL bTH A'VE:. 

POk~'>\51~':C''\1REG01 

CHAHC;C i,, l'UII AOOlfSJ 

97232 

- - - - - --- ------·----·-----
I 
A 

lAN0 

ASSESSED VALUATIONS 

2 •800 

I 

0 

' COUNTY 
f PORf OF POHTLAND 
'C IT Y POR TLAND 

••mlO\ltMC'IIS 
au o-.ca , o·-111 
101 Al ASStSSC0 

O[MITION 

15,450 

l a , 250 : MUL flWMfiH CO lED 
u50 1 POR TL AND 
!METHO 5ERV 015T 
2POR1 LANO COM COL 

1 , 250 11 .. 11' 27. 73 •11 
4\UU ft VAIUI • 

CUtt(NI IAJl(S & ASSESSMENTS '110110 OISCOUNI. 
10 .... ,1 I 4 ''"MINI 

DUI ANO rAYAIU IT NOV. IS- NO DISCOUNT •hut 1Y 140'/ ll. 1913 l 
10 .... ,1 I 2'AY .. tNI 

A"0 IICllvl I"• 0.ICOUNI 0, 

10 "'A(I J , 4 ' '"'"INI 
""0 tlCI •I r. 0,1(0(.Nt 0, 

10 -Ml IUll rATM(Nl 
""0 IICIIYt >, 0.SCOUNI 0, 

~ • 53mm "H<:N 1s. 1913, 

7 • 5911,1,1 I IT HOY ll, 1973 l 

1 !) 1 l 811 .. ,1 IT NOi IS, 1173 S 

SlJ ,33 
♦ DIUNOUINT TAXrs 

INIUUI NOi IH(lUOl0 

------------

87 . 24 
11 . 52 

l4j . 99 
61,70 

162 , n l 
-o-

12,go 

506. 08 

506 . 0b 

l 2b , 52 

250 . 51 

371 . <)7 

490 . 90 

z,, COOi 

Ml•lf ACCU-1 ON lAOc 0UMIII ,OUOW,.,.O 

ns M °"" l#lll ,A#> Al V, 0, Ill "' 
MOHIN 01 I IAC'I t0H IHI ILJf 

10 101 

IMPORT ' NT ucr,n: 
NO DISCOUNT AFTER NOV. 15, 1!173 

- SU fll\'11St IQ POI la.KlOIUII HOltCt 

UTUIN THIS ENTIU 
COfY WITH "A YAUNT 

---· -----
1973 • 74 REAL PROPER TV TAXES 

Jlllt-it.--.o._•h Oo---.t.~ 
TAX COlllCTO. 

ACCOVNT NUMIEI 92610-1600 II\IYCOO( 001 

IAXA.11.E \/AIU( lAIE 

1 R , 2 5 0 · .. u ' 2 7 • 7 3 • 
WAHREN , LFO & I NA 
61J3 NE llTH AVE 
POk l LANC., , OREGOI" 9723? 

5 126.52 

?53 . 04 2. s~ 
3 79. 56 7.Sq 
506 . 08 15.lf\ 

90011 044HGt IN I MrAYII 

CkAHClC "" Slltll AOOICH 

10 101 

506 . rA 

506 . C 6 

l26,c2 

250 . ~ 1 

371. c 7 

490 , co 

ti'°'' 



HEHOAANOUH 

D•te Nov•ber 26, 1973 

TO: The File (Leo W•rren) 

FRON: B. C. Webb 

SUBJECT: Re•l Property Tax Relief 

Hrs. W•rren h•d previously telephoned Me rel•tlve to• $1,000 
plus re•l est•te tax bill th•t they h•d received. They brought 
the t•x bills with the.I. Fr0111 the lnfor11•tlon supplied, It 
•ppe•rs th•t the County T•x Assessor sent the 1972-73 t•x •ssess­
inent notice to Hr. •nd Hrs. Nunn, the fomer owners. The notice 
w•s returned to the County. The County did not effect delivery 
to the W•rrens until November, 1973. By thl; time, the time h•d 
passed by which• cl•f• for t•x relief could be filed, •nd the 
W•rrens h•d Incurred• pen•lty. 

I discussed this utter with the OepartMnt of Revenue •nd was 
lnfonned that there were no provisions for• late filing. None­
theless, they did give N • claim form •nd • form on which to 
file a petition. I explained this to the W•rrrens •nd s•ld th•t 
whereas I did not believe that there was •uch chance of success, 
I still thought we should file• l•te cl•lffl for t•x relief •nd 
petition for• he•rlng. 

BCW:ch 



HEHORAHOUH 

D•t• --~Ng~y~emia.:.,:;b~e~r...::.2,3~,_1~9"7~3~--

TO: The Fi le (Leo Warren) 

FRON: B. C, Webb 

SU8JECT: Property Taxes 

November 21 1 1973, Received a telephone call f rom Mrs. Warren. She 
said that she had received a real property tax assessment of $1,029.90 
and does not understand It. Part of the tax, she said, pertains to 
72- 73 , I telephoned the Department of Revenue to see whether or not 
It is possible to file a late application for tax relief. They did 
not think so, but said that If we cou ld send In a claim to the Appeals 
Division, together with a request for a hearing, we could see what 
happens. 

I telephoned 
Warrens' tax account, number 
unpaid account balance ts as follows: 

72-73 taxes 
73-74 taxes 

Total 

248-3326, to Inquire about the 
I was informed that the 

$139.90 
506.08 

$645.98 

' 

The amount paid on 72-73 taxes ts $377.21. The gross 72·73 esse11ment 
Is $513.33, 

November 23 1 1973. Telephoned Mrs. Warren. Suppl ied her with the above 
Information. She will talk with her husband and have him call us. 

BCW:ch 



• J 
:, 

TO : 

FROH: 

SUBJECT : 

HEHORANDUH 

Date -~J~an~u~a~r.y....;..17~,t,...;,1~9~73:;...,. ___ _ 

Fl les : &unuel Project, H.O. -~ - Leo Warren 

BCW 

Request frona Hrs . Leo Warren for NaNs and Addresses of 
Persons Dlsplaced by EJnanuel ttospltal Project 

Hrs . Warren had telephoned and requested the above ln­
forMtlon. She did not give a reason for wanting the 
lnforMtlon. Spence Benfield and I discussed th• 
utter, and It was decided to send a letter to each 
displace• rather than vlolat• the confidentiality of 
the f I le. 

We prepared the attached letter and r .. d It to Hrs. 
Warren by phone . Sh• was satisfied with the letter 
at first, but she thought about It and asked us to 
hold. She gave•• her reason for asking ua to hold, 
her fear that aoae of the people ■lght object that 
the letter had coae fr• POC. She did say that she 
had the na, addresses of all EOPA ...t,ers. 

Hy thinking la that she wlll not go ahead with the 
request because she fNI• that aoae of the dlaplacNS 
wlll object to her having their address. 



• 
Znd Draft• 1/16/73 

• 
• 

Dear 

Mrs. Leo Warren. ChalnMn of the EaMuel Dl1placecl Persons 

Association. has requested the new address of all persons dlsplaced by 

the Erunuel Hospital Project. It Is the pol Icy of the eo-tsslon not 

to divulge lnfonNtlOfl froM the personal files of dlsplacees; however. 

we wish to assist Hrs. Warren In any way possible. 

We are, therefore, writing you this letter and requesting 

that If you haye no objection to Hrs. Warren's request. you send her 

your address In th• enclosed st-,.cl. addressed envelope . If you care 

to. you inay send her this letter Instead of writing your own. Thia 

letter wl 11 both provide Mrs. Warren wltei. your new address and also 

be your assuranee to her that you are wllllng that she should have 

your new address. 

Very truly yours, 

Q__ ~ \. 

\).,_{lo= - V-\'- ,~c,,\ 



------- ---------~~--- . 

MEMORANDUM 

Date _ __.s~e~p~t~e~ro~b~e~c_...J.J., ..... J~9~Z'--

TO: Fi le 

FROM: Barbara Ramsey 

SUBJECT: Background material regarding reiocation of Hr. and Hrs. Leo Warren from 
Emanuel Hospital Urban Renewal Area. 

Hr. and Hrs. Leo Warren of Portland moved into their new home August 28, 1972. 

Hrs. Warren is chairman of the Emanuel Dis~laced Persons Association (EDPA), 

a group organized in 1970 to "provide a voice for the co111111.1nity11 in regard to 

the relocation of a number of families by the Portland Development Commission 

from the Emanuel Hospital Expansion Urban Renewal Project Area. 

Hrs. Warren's objections to relocation were deep-rooted. She, and other 

members of EDPA had been aware since late 1970 that the Emanual Hospital Expansion 

would displace them. Convinced that they were to be put out of their homes 

without recourse, and that their properties would be acquired at a fraction of 

their true market value, the Warrens and others o_rganized in an attempt to control 

what was happening to them. 

Their initial fears were understandable. Any move, even a voluntary one, 

is an emotional experience. The Portland Development Connlsslon (PDC) Is not, 

however, a bureaucratic monster whose purpose ls to oust people from their homes. 

It is the City's relocation agency, and the agent for government-funded urban 

renewa l projects such a s the one at Emanuel Hospital . 

In considering the good of the majority of Portland's citizens , it is sometimes 

necessary to use relocation as a tool to further that good. It is never used 

in a biased manner as mai ntained by some people. 



-------------~----....------.....----- -,. 

What sort of settlement was made with the Warren? A fair one, the Development 

Commission feels. Over a period of several months at least 30 homes were shown 

to Mrs. Warren, homes which met all or most of the requirements set forth by 

the couple . These were located in various sections of the city, and most were 

in a price range from three to five times the value of their Emanuel home. 

The Emanuel home, which the Development Commission ultimately purchased 

at its fair market value of $7,500, was built in 1900. The one story structure 

sat on a 40x54' lot on a dead-end street near one of the new Fremont Bridge 

interchange ramps. It contained two bedrooms on the main floor and one bath, 

with a room in the basement used as another ·bedroom. The total area of the 

house was 1594 sq. ft., of which 902 sq. ft. was living area. 

The new $22,500 home chosen by the Warrens, was obtained free and clear, 

through a Replacement Housing Grant administered by PDC. This was possible 

because federal relocation legislation allows displaced owner-occupants a payment 

of up to $15,000 toward the purchase of a comparable home which Is decent, safe 

and sanitary. 

This home was built in 1955. It has a ful l basement with completed party 

room and double garage and sits on a 50x100' lot In the Woodlawn ne_ighborhood. 

It has three bedrooms on the main floor and 1 2/3 bathrooms . There Is a total 

area of 2600 sq. ft., of which 1365 sq. ft . is lfving area. 

The newly purchased residence is heated by a forced-air oil furnace as 

compared to a circulating oil stove In use at the old address. The new residence 

is attractively faced with brick and we11 land scaped. Public transportation 

and a shopping district are located nearhy. 

Mr. Warren's reti rement will make the couple eligible for a tax break on 

their new home which should put their yearly taxes comfortably close to those 

on their old residence. 
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PRESIDENT o( Emanu<'I Di,;pla~d PcrsoM' ;t\.NlC11 t1on 
•,; Mr~. Leo W.1rren, 312 N. Cook St. Shr had not w<'fl ;,c­
live In community 0rllaniialion un11J she "i;cn,;,rd unr<'<.t" 
, n ncrJmborhond, wl11ch 1s ~,,znated ror urhan rcnewi\l. 
Now ..,tw, wants to "M'C ttu1t 1'COl)le uprooted fmm d!~r 
oom~ ~t everyd!i~ the law provides for chem." 

THEN, wrth the ,s,;istance ofl 
a you"lt Lr~nl Aid Service 11t- . . .. I I 
tomey, Hnlman J . Ra rnes Jr., ,;e.ntnllvc-: mrt wrth POC rom- Our ~enrr:il rntrnt 1111 ,,. 10

1 ;ind a mrmhrr of the ,;tare or mr,;c;,o~rr,; .ind pror,osed_ t~allhnd 01!1 what "<' c,1n rin r.ithrr 
the Amrrrc;in Frirnd,; Srrvicc the nrrJ:?hborhood ori:anmwnn lhan fmd oul rr.1~on"' for not 
Comm•ll"'I', Rnh!'rt E. Nelson, Ix- r,rovl,drd a ,zrant of $20,000/dorn,z so," h<' .irid<'d. 
on~ 1 r -ic1rnl or thf' nc.-iAhhor- Wllh whrch to c_-,;tabli,;h an of- Krller emr,ha,;i,ed that ' ' the 
hood provided lhc initiahvc to !,•cc an,1 Slaff_ 10 work as a Emanu<'I pro,ect ,, not <.!1mr-_ 
c~tabli,h Emanuel Di~plnced buffer bctwrrn PDC and thmi: the Orvelor,mrnt Com­
p,.r,;on'I ,\,;~intion (EDPA). re,.,clrnts or the nrra. ~ ml,;,;ion conrri•:ed, dr,rr.nrd Mj 

Mt~. Lm Warren is hlack, n'i NELSON, ~ P <' 11 k In J:? fnrlplanned." He rommrndrd th"I 
are most rrc;idcnts or 1hr are:e. EDPA, sard Jl('r,;onc; slated for I hoc;pital for it, Ion):! r.1nJ;?r 
A former te:whrr, 11hl' hnd r<'mov11I :If.<' h<Kule _tow:erdl planc; :incl c;,ud r>oc•~ fun< 1ion 
Ix-en IWMI' of the serthinJ: die;- PDC dnrd nobody bcmJ: re-- "1c; to rHrctualr rhrir ph n 11r 
ronlrnt 11, thr nriAhborhood. !110VI' •~f,; th<' jl('r,;on remov- rordmi: to fcdr,-,tf rti:uJ.11,onc; 
~he hrr.:111 111 

I -•lk tll her nrii:h- Erni:ph' '.".' · llr declarcd r'"hat and m the mo,t human«- w;,v 
bo11111bout th,· prnblrm and, nl• D A,. l'i r<'prc<rntatrve O .t <' siblc- ., • 
mn<.t ~ponlnnmusly, FOP,\ people And that the ori:;inrz;'I- J>'K. · 
wa , born, <me of thooe move• !ion in a~t•~s: on ~halC of !~rm HF. POll'.1 Fn OlJr 1h:it h:irl l 
ment, that appear on the ur- m ne,cohnt:?ns with PDC can not PD<: "J:?nnr ,nto th,. ;11·1. .. 

h"n ~rrnc whrn r itizen.'I !rel be help(ul. the h<Kr,rl:il could h;i,·r l>ou~ht 
they 11rc alienated from thr PDC Chairman Ira C. Krllcr hou,es in thr :irea on thr nprn 
~lruct11re, or aovemment and took ls<ue with Nel,;on's 1.tate• m:irkct "without nhliJ:?:i tion 
socir.ty. mrnt that "people don't lrkr ,,hat<ll"vrr for the rr,o. ,1,nn 

Among the more than JOO anyllody that 1,; dr~pl.mn,z or rhr rroplr." lluc;, rn f.ict. i( 
h"'IJ<l'hllldrrs rrachcd hy Mri;_ them." \\'hat Fmnnuel ha,; dnnr Ufl un-· 
Warren were Willard Overholt " I don't acc-ept that and 1 ul now. 
:tnd hi, mother, Mr. and Mrs. don't thrnk it i,; our history," But the Emanurl llo -r,it.il 
Lour,; Rrownrn,:, Mr. and Mrs. Keller <aid. " J think thry don't admrni,;tration Ix-lien•,_ 11 hn< 
S,1muel Mokr,; 11nd Mr. 11nd like the idea of belnA dic;pl..itcd provid<'d plenty or nprnrtunrty 
M~<, Cc:rhu,; f,lovrr. ~,c Ov<'r- and if it I$ not handlrd ri~ht for rr,;ident, to krc-p 11hrr:e<I or 
tw, .~ 

11
rr whrlf, ihc nld•lrm• c;omr frel,nl? can ruh ore on the drvrlopmcnt pl:in< thro•ri:h 

rr~ lllmOnJt l·.OPA mrmlx-ri;. ar,rncy, but survey,; ind1c11tc ''lnnumc.-r,1hle puhlrr hra, in~,;. 
Thr 

111
hrr rnmllll''I nrc- hlnrk thnt oC pror,lr rrlorntcd In the mr<'lini?~. rrpo, •"· con'i11l1n11nn 

flr,t Mr<. W:mrn i1;iy< 1!"'1" l;r·;t 12 "1',ll'i hy the Drvrl· 1h thr ' 1odrl ('11,r< ~nil , :tr I.• no "rannl ln•frAhtmr." • - ., · . •. . wr •• _. • 
,1 111,,.,r: ror•A mcmhrrl!, "We 01~mcnt Comm,.,"on thr com ·11011,; of lie; romn1111rrc; 11nrt ,._.,,;1 
nll w;,nt to ,tny In this nrii?h • m,~,;,on h,, mad,. more Jlf'Orle mrdr;,i t•fW<'rai:l' or the I man­
hot MnCf " ,;hr a,;,t;('rtS "If it harpy _ than unhappy and \\e uel devrlnpmrnt pmJ?ram .<mer 
turn, n~t that Mme i11milir,; h:tve fllrc; to prove it." _ its initial annnuncc-mrnt in 
must he moved, F.DPA will in- Nevcrthrle-.,, Kellrr di~ not Ff'bnrary, !l)r.7" 
i:1'it upon tht"ir bf-in~ locatrrl do<.C' thr door on the EDPA Rut Oc;car (;., .. , ,r~1•11 J r.. ~r• 
within the F.m;inurl pmJcrt propoc;;rJ. nlor \'iC'r prec;idrnt :e rHI a<;(j(!· 
ht>und:irlC'c; or as close as posc;j. "11/\ VIN<i wntc-hrd up to now nnt :ulmim.c;tr;itor of Lhr hn-r,1• \I 

• bl,.," the pcriormancr or Ncb;on 11nd tnl. i!dded: "/\II or uc; 111 Fman- ~ 
I NOW, Nel<:nn told The Jnur- Mrs. Warren 11nd their j!roup, ucl r<'i:ret that pror,lr m thr \. t• 1 \ 

f 
nal thl~ Wttk, E DPA "reprc- we are, without enythin1t in community did not J);'lrlrcip;rtr ~I}' \' 
~ent~ about 7~ Jl.C' cent of t he wrilini:, i:oin,z on the convic- In thec;e hearin1?1 nr <'omm1in1- ,?-

I for .~~ in ihe Emanuel In ~olvln,z Individual ,problems with the Portland Devrlopmrnt 
fam,llf':11 lln,d 1nd1vldu11lc; sl11ted tlon that lhry will he> as helpful <'alc- wrlh us at 1-:manurl or/ 'J 

, Pm1ect. .. that come 11lon,z a.t1 thry have Commi,;sion to d1c;ruo:.c; proh-
Ht- . caJl,i ,!_t II 

l!ril'isrnot,; bern on the basic problem," Jrmc; In connertion with the I 
nr~11n1~nllon hutdrnle,;_th~t It Krllrr ~n id. proirrt." 
h !!''ol11llnn.11v orrv, n ,,, _ 1•J)(' "wtll ln, lrnrl 1hr '<l;1ff 'In Mr W.ir11·11 Iii•·, •· :, •,,,. , I 11 nlth,1111•h hr "'k1H•\I I I , • 

I II I I II,_ I I II '""' II• I• ,. ,I • "'"'' d ,,. I .... I Ill,. ~'"'"' ' ' • " I • :·•· ,,,.,:,,,, '' ,.,.,. •·• IN'Olt " "'' • ,.,.... ' 
tltU

1
'1 IUU • t ' • tu • •• •t I I I 11 I W 'I II 1111111• \\11 •I II r, .ulh,w, •I Ill 1111 th111 11( 11·• 1,1, 111 • , .,,. , 1 "' f l,. ·rn 

1,1111 ~ 110, 1111 1y 111 r,.,-r """"' ,. ,..,1 lqi11llv, h -• •• •·•I "" 111• , 111 , ""' 1,1,. 1 ""'"" ... 1111 .,, , •. ,,.,,, ,1,, 

1
111 y h 11111,1 l,y I 111hr, ,111 1•,u ul Ir, "'"' 1hr I 111111 .. , I 11-,11•1111 11111 ttlfr111I 1111•1 11111• 1111 '·' ,11 •• 

ly ·:,r1vh1·1, •·t111vn hdp•·•I ,,.1 •111111,11 I, In 1hr woy 1111'1t•\lhl .............. , 111 1111• 1\111tr " " 1'• 

-
.1 .... , .. fo, """"It 1 111111'1111 Ill lt11: """'" k1t11I .. r ""·"'' 1111 '"'l' ""'' '"11,,n .. ""'' ,,r 11 ... j'll\ f r •t 
f''"''' •11,,.t" IJy," l"'t I f11 lltl• "' 1 1nitllll'ln," Kr I n,,.nt tlu.r I" 1l'ln1111,1,-.1 h·t th,. 

) ,111• I I••~ wrd, ,•1 I ll',\ ,r,,,,. ,.,. '"'"'""'" ,I. whll l' J111j111llv. l •1h111 H l1" V• I 

1/. • I 
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.11. for thf'm, h;i-. Ion,:: mranl DI', rlormrnt (111 rr1 , _\\ hirh in•• a;:rndrc; ,1 i:1 "''" to ,.°''1"'111!< 
'11rh.1n rPmO\"al,' lll'Kt surf'ly clucl1•d ,I h'-t or cl\\t·ll111,'. I'"" In p1 ll\'ld111r (l'd~•l'.illy fl"~i·,11•u 
o( hhrk l)('Oplr. f,nm rror,-rcy po1_11•d 10 lw av 11lahk f111 , do hrn1~11•f! f11r lo,11 anti !ll•wf,·1.11,:, 
thf'y hold which Aiddrnly hu/cation or pcri;on,; d1c;pl,1ced by rnrnm,• f 11rnl11"-; 111 n •:•I .11•~ 

bt>comr valuable or uc;cful 10 lhr I manurl pmJCCI. f~\'h,11!·\1-r c;u11· 1.mtl.1111 h110J "1111: 
the ln~Ututions of white J)CO- Some or the rro,rt•Cll\'l' IS rM•·d h\' ull1,m. I 1·111· .\ ,I. 
pie" d\\rlhnj!c; l"lld .1lrr,1dv had \Ir'!. \\'1r1 n -.aid I f>l'A ,, 1,; 

MRS. WARREN s.1id it took been cond~mn1•d ;i,; unfit ror 'thc aj?n•rmrnt a,; a "i:11.11 .,n,, •: 
"month<;'' or c.1reful p.11irnt human hab11ation 01hrrs we~r that 1hr ,11!rnr1r,; mvol\Ni \\tll 

. · no loni:rr ,,1cant: rn fact. IL do r\er~1111ni: po,~1111,, 111 a~-
"'0r1c hdy EDPA campd;u$tller~ to wac; lc,1rned that thr hst h,1d

1
.,,m, th,tt fam,iir,; \\ ho w,mt to 

JM"rsua e ~r»n.c res, ent~ t,:~t lx-rn compilrd mr,rr than two slay in thr 11rr.t m.1v do"" " 
the or i:an171111on wa.,; not a years prl'vrouc;ly hv J'DC rorl Hut ~h,• bt'lu-\ . •,; "rnn,1.,nt 
front of the Po~an~ Devel• relocation o( dic,plact-d rec;i- lviJ:?ilance" muc;t br ma111t.11nrdl 
opmcnt Comml,;c;!on. dl'nts or thr Portland State to c;~ that trrmc; of 1hr "J:!' ""· 

Guc;taf,;on. confirmed what Unive,...1ry arra. mrnt arr mr1. Th,~ ,~ 1hr 1 ''"·/ 

Kellrr 11a,d 11bout Emanuel's When F.OPA rrlcd a pml<'c;t tmurni: jnh of I .DPA. Mri, . 
partrcrr,at«>n In the fcd<'ral ur "ilh lllJD a,::,llnst thl' rrlO<"a- W 1rrrn c;,,y~ 
ban rrncwal r,ro,:ram. He said 1 1 11 r d 

I 
I • ) h · I • 

the hospit11l's board or dirrc- ion Pan ... ir ,,I' rr., ai:,•nry IN ADOl 11( l\, t " n·,11 rnt, 
tore; Wits lmpres.c;cd w'th "th pl;tr<'d. a hold on fondc; for i:roup w,11 hr thr adHw1tr or 

lmany financial and Olher rel: rrlocatron un11l a ',J\1c;far1nry1e.1ch ho1"rho:d to c;rr 1l11t ,,II 
catton benefits which would be r>lan ~ad ~rn r,ird hy POL i:rt all the lw-nrfitc; proqded hy 
oarlahle to prople who sold That hold was rclra,l'd laStlthe tJnirorm Rrltl(·a tion Ac;,1c;t. 
their home~" W<'<'k Mt<'r a rrvrc;ecl ~<'I0<'1111on,11nrr Ac1 n( l!liO 

H Add d .. ,.,.,_ obj 1· ol plan had b<-rn i.11hm11ted and A d FDPA will enrour'1 ,::~ 
,. ,. • nP PC ,ve approved Rut thl' work of " 

1th .. fcde111l urban rrnr~:il. pro- 1-:0l'A, ~1r,;. Wi!rren s:iy,;,lcooperatmn of 01hrr 1«)(·.11 
,::ram ha~ brrn to eltm,nate "h.,,; Just bc-i:un... I ,11:rnnrs and M1?an1rn;ronc; tn 
hlis:htcd or suh11tandard arra~ With thr I e" d <' rs h I fl or Uf)J?radr thr qu;1h1y n lif,. n( 
and move pcople 1n10 _l>Ml<"I", l•:DPA. an a,::rr<'nunt \,a,

1
re,;ulcn!c; or 1hr l.m.mur .11r, 

health!~r homes and neighbor- sii:ncd in ,1:irrh by oUrcral<; or, r-nr rnst.1ncr. Mr,;. W.1rren 
hoods. Fmanuel Ho,ri1al. 1hc Hnu,in~ point,; In t 1r f}O!!c;rbrh•v ,.r a 

So the decision had Ix-en Aulhorit \' of Por1l,ind, the projrct lh.11 would solicit ac; 
made - lrreV001bly, it sterned Model c"11y proi:r.im and Pnrl• c;ic;tance from the. Pnrtl.in_d 
- lo rlrar ahoot SS acre~ or lnnd l)('vclopment Comm,~ chaptrr or the Amrnnn Jn q,. 
land for the ho,;p1tal-med1cal sron, ;i,; W<'II ac; COPA, whrch

1
1ute of Archrtrrtc; to plan a nrw 

center rxpan,lon. "mt'moriali,rc; 1hr undel"'ltllnd• homr. to he b•1ilt in 1hr 1 111.,n• 
ntr:N FDrA dio;covrrrd thattinf' or ~II thr p;irlirs that thc

1
,,rl 11re,1. for Willard (hrrh_olt. 

lhi> PDC hnd fil<'d a "reloca-1rrc;1drn11,1I c~aract<'r or the the rctirrd dr,rr., man whn ,,. a 
lion rlan'' \',l(h the rort l,t nd Em3nUPI J'll'OJect area WIii bel\'il'lim or m111t1rlr ,d(•rthl' 

are11 orr,cr of thr U.S. Ocpart-1 marnti1rn,.d. "All thr rt'c;nurcr,; avail.lh!e 
ment ol H"using and Urb11n TO ASSURE lh1,;, all the lundrr thr Rrloratinn Ac;q t• 

· * * * * I.Iner Ac-I will hr ch~nnrlrrl into 
1hic; c;o Overholt and hi e; m111hrr P • ,, 1 A / • , , can rrmnin hrrr in n hl\u,r 

l"OJf'C[, 'llll( s ul Ior1ze( IWllh doorc; 11nd hallway,; and 
• ramp~. dr~ir.nrrl _ for a wherl-/ 

For .Replace1ne11t llous111 g rh~:~~rn;i~~tec; s~•~~-ilable to 1hr 

l 1.nui,; Brownini: hmily to pr!). 
SUMMARY Of' PROVISIONS OF TIIE tccl thrir inrnmr r,rnprr 1v in• 

UNIFORM RELOCATION ANO I.AND ACQUISmON POLI- vr~tment will h<' e,plon•d w11h 
CJCS ACT OF 1170 F::OPA ,;upporl, Mr'i, W,11rrn 

(Concluc;ion) prom1srd. I ikewi<.r, 1hr n, J:11· 
REPLACEMENT HOU~NG ni,ation will h<' a!h·oc:it ro; for 
H comparable rrf)lacement housing cannot olherwi,;e be the St_okr!: an_d ~lover, ho~<<·· 

provided pmjrct lunds may be med to pro111de i1uch hous- hold,; rn nl'roti~lron,; with !. OC 
in ' for comfl('n,;:it1on for lhr hu-

g. n.... • man ,•;1lur~" in their hnmr~ , rnJeot fun~s 1~rny al~ _be used to m;ikc no mte':"t lhr rr,ult or vrar• or l<'ndrr, 
loon• to nonpror1t, hnutl'd~rv,drnd or COOf)<'r,11,vr nr)!,1nt1.11- lovinr. r,,·c · 
IIOM or to puhllc hod le, r°' plannini: 11nd obrninini: federally A 

1
; 

1 
mur.i I monrv for rrln-

ln.,urrd mort,::ai:r frnancing for rehabilitation or construction cati~n or 
1
,c-orl" in 1hr 1·m,n­

or TI"J)lnrrmrnl llnuc;in~. UPI nr('a now ... n, 11l:1hlr. lrclrr
0 l·rdrrnl ~urplu, lnnd m:iy he tran!:r<'n<'d to '""••l a,::rn• nl rrd taJl(' i,; ~lill .1 thw,t Thr 

ri•·• ror thr purpo~e or providrn,:: rcqurrrd r<'pl.1crmrnt hous- .ln11rn,1I lr;irnrtf hrr 1;,,1 \'. l'l'k 
foR. th;it "guid~linr,;'' (or intr1 prrt• 

SIi,.\ R IJ1 ('Ot;r.; In,: thr act h,I\.,. not vrt tome 
Mlr.r July I, l!ln, all relnc.11ion ro-.tc; will hr inrlurlC'd HS dm,n fror!' JIU> anc) thr ,

0
n• 

p1 u;:rnrn or prnj1•<-1 co,t, and fr dc-r,11 finanri11I a••lstanl'e ,;rourncr •• th,1t PD<.: 11111,l nr­
~ill lw p1ovi1lf"d ,,n thr same manntt and to the same extent S??l1n1r with rrc;icfrnl<: on!"'' h.,. 
a, Olhf>r p~ra 111 or pmjrct co-;t,. m or !he old l;I\\. wh1rh •~ ~,.~. 

ACQUJS11'ION POl,ICIF.t; rral '-IJ?nthrant rr"':' le; 1,; n t 
, . . . u lrhrral ;i,; 1hr nr\\ onr. l'tw- law provides for CXJ')Mlt10t1,; ;1cq111,111011 by fl<',::otra• Thi,; undoubtrdly will hold up 

lion. Some of the l'f)('Clflc prov,._,on,i; :ire a,; follow,;: <:ome pml)l'rly ~ale<:, both pl)(' 
- Offo,, t'rm h(, hO low<-r lh,1n the 8J:<'nry's approved :ind FDl'A ,;;iy, 

appral~:il ol fair market v:ilur; PDC'c; nrw chirr nr rrlor·a• 
- any d<'crca-re or increase in fair mnrket value prior to tion, Brn Wrhh, i.c; a hl,1rl. \\ '10 

the date o( valuation iwhich wu cau,;e<f by the proJCC't or the was reared rn Portlnnrl. fir 
llkcllhood of the project, other thnn due to physical dl'lrno- recoi?ni1e<; 1hr fnnnidable 10h 
raUon within the reasonable control or the owner will be he faces, not only in the l m,,n• 
dl.-egardcd l.n determining the componsalion for the proper• url arra but in otht'r prr~r~t 
ty; and ~uturr urh.,n renrwal prOJ• 

- le~11l occupants should be "ivcn wriucn notice at least et'l'i '" Portl:'"d· 
" . ''I am hopmJ! th:11 thf' rr,ol!. 90 da~ before be!~. required lo move, . nit ion by Cont?• re;\ or 

I 
hr in 

- if the 11cqu1c;1t1~n of the prOfl('rty would lravc ,t, own• ticM involvr,t in th!' 
1

, In, ,
111

,.
0 tr with an UnN'ormmrc rrmn11nt. l'h<- aC''111rrlni: ai:"O<'y mu.,;t nf cti~pl,

11 
rd 11i-1,.,n,, , , 

orr,r to AC(Jl,11 f' !hi' ('Ollr(' fll o,,.:-, ly. """ fll 1',•.,•1t Ill tn, lll'W l.1\\', I "' I, 

- r,Nl(l('rty nwnl'tl"II may ho ,r1mh111,f"d for (I) ll('tll,-111,111·1,,1,,,1 Into II II"" " ' ~ ,,, 
mrnt ~" And (2) o-rtnln lttl,:: ,non PXJM"n~rA In condemn/\• ~•·n11l11r , onrr, 11 fur ,.,,,,,,,,. h\

1 

tfoa proceedinp, mr nnJ my atnlf," Wrt,'• ~.,id. 

I ,-. ., . 
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·,·cr··t/lry 

Cc ~o:,er 6, 197 

\~c5c,:, ~o::ics 
~~4~ S. Cccio r- Oa~ Drive 
~~s~ L: nn, Oreso~ 

cmanue'. Hospital Project 
~ovino of Houses 

.: o:1n :. :(c::w~:-.: 
Exccuti,c !)ircc:or 

· -.-:oi.:; C: 1 i ke a cost est i mDte on t he mov i ns of t '.1e hou sc ·.·:c 
i!scusscci on Tu~sciay, October 5, 1971. The move would be 
~ron 312 N. Coo~ St. (?arcc1 R-8- 2) to t he lot at 380: ~­
Co-7c,cial Avc~uc. 

: ·; ;:-oss ib1e , t 'ie cos t should be bro~en into the fo; low!ng 
,.· · v:s;ons: 

3. Cost on Lift!~g of W!res 
4. New 3cse~c~t 
5. :rstai 1 a~:on of Utilities: Water, Sewer, & E ectriclty 
6 . Cost cf "2 :- l:1gl ng P.ouse up to Code 
7. M"sc . Rc?ai rs Genera1 :y ~eeded 
8 . Ct~er Costs, Landscaping, Sidewalks , etc. 

What cos ts ,,.'Ou c be added l f one of the ht ghe r houses we re to 
be moveci? 

\ 

Very truly yours, 

~~7v~_,..--c-_ 
Paul R. Jc~son 
Assoc. Civil Engineer 
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43'1-l S. Ccdnr Oak Drive, Lnkc o ~wcgo, Oregon 97034 

•. :\. . 
'"-f _•~ 

:-·1== \f -'\ .. - ... _ , 
_.,,,,,.~·· .. •··--

$ 
. 
\JCl 

' \I \ll, uU &..-.. _ 

Oct . 

1% . /\ . ' 
J '' ' 

.l .l , J. ';l '( J. 

Re . ':)na!lua.J. Ho t:1~n ta.J. Pr oa j 0c t 
r.iu .1 R. . Jonn cwn 
A~~oc . ~.1.v.1.i 7 n~.1.n~cr 1/,ov.1.ng nuu oe ~ 

It 1 ~ not our poJ .1. cy to .1. t cm.1. ze c o~t ~~ r ~~ uc~ t cd , ~n.lc~~ ~n 
::i'1 ~~:-o.:..1~e phy s1.c.::i.1 cond.1.t.1.on or tnc :1u o.)oc t i t ~nn nr0 ru~~"t. 
~uo.l l c~ out ~y tne r~npoct.1.ve Portlana bu .1. .1a .1.nF, 1nopect.1.on 
c.""p:ir:.l""'~:1t~ , o r, ·:10 r o~1 u o::1 t a OJ.a rorm o r ~J.m.1.1ar 0,:,o.1.11nc; of 
~"c e xac t cuna.1. t.1.on o r c~uc~tad rur t he ona reau.l t to a turn 
tcy joo. A con~r act oetweon buyer and contractor. 

.. 

An c::-.tr::c.te t o rrov c and. '.)r1.n5 the tm bJect nou:e t o co-iror ::i w.1. t n 
the c1~y coa ~~ ana .1oav e i t to a t urn Key c ond .1. t.1.on woutd be 
~pprox1.~atcl y ~13~5u. uo , depena1 ng o~ t ne co~tr act cona.1.t .1. on~ . 

c~~ 10~r~cd oxpcri e~ce aoco "1Ot support t nc equ1tn b.1~ va.1uc 
or ::oVJ."1p; 1-""!y o:t t he o a1a nouoc !I 1n tne -c;oanua l ~oap!.t.a.l 
:'roe.:, .... c~. 

:::rr •,,.,.. c~"l ~c 01· an y rurtner a!l~ i ntanc" , dont, nc e :.a. t a.t,e to 
\':':" .:.. tc or ca.1.L . 



· Emanuel DisJilacecl Persons A10ciation, Inc. 
106 N. E. Moms 

PORTLAND, OREGON 97212 

Phone 217-3736 June 19 • 1972 

Mr. John Griffith, Chairman 
Portland Develooment CoITL,iss ion 
1700 S.~. 4th . 

RECEIV~D 
JUN io 19i2 

Portland, Oregon 97201 
PORTlAND Dfi'fLOP;;)WT CGMMISSWn 

Dear Mr. Griffith: 

For the past several months, I have looked 
at a great many houses, trying to find one that 
is suitable to our needs and. within the ~inancial 
range of the replacement housing guide lines. I 
have been unable to locate such a house. 

I realize I am behind your schedule. One 
reason was the unpleasant happening whez:-.. the 
bulldo ing of the house next door broke the sewer 

~ 

line and it backed up into my basement . Getting 
this taken care of took most of my time for a 
month and left me with little energy to hunt for 
houses. 

You are possibly avrare of the time I spend 
working with other people in the project area 
as they struggle through thier displacement 
problems. 

I am asking the Commission to grant a 90 
day extention on the early possieesion action 
on our hane. I really need this time to locate 
suitable housing without having to accept some 
thing we feel is not what we want to live in the 
rest or our lives. 

Copies to: 
Edward Look 
Vincent Raschio 
Elaine Gogan 
Arthur Riedel 
John Kenward V-

0 1 IUDRS 
OH ~ 6/20/72 
HII 

Please adv ise if you wou ld recomr.iend the 90 day 
extension and any complications that might resu lt . 

J RK 



MEMORANDUM 

Da te June 21 • 1972 

TO : The File 

FROM: Benjamin C. Webb 

SUBJECT: Emanuel Hospital Relocatees, Mr. and Mrs. Leo Warren 

On June 21, 1972 Mrs. Leo Warren telephoned and asked that I come to their 
house a t 7: 30 p.m. to explain relocat ion benefits to her husband . I went 
to thei r house a t the appointed time and became the first person in the 
Relocation Department to see Hr. Warren . I found him t o be a very soft­
spoken but straight forward, pleasant, and quite reasonable man. He felt 
that the $6,500 option was t oo low but agreed that the Replacement Housing 
Payment made him feel better. 

Hrs. Warren had looked a t a $29 ,500 house on N. E. Liberty Terrace. This 
would have required at least an $8.000 mortgage. Mr . Warren sa id that he 
was go ing to ret i re i n September and did not want a mortgage. It developed 
during the conversation that Hrs. Warren wants a replacement house like 
the replacement house that the Glovers have and that this is the real hang 
up . However, the Glovers had one of the nicest houses In the entire 
project and thereby received not only the maxlmun RHP but about three 
times the acquisition price for their old house. Part of the Increased 
acquisition price that the Glovers received was because they had a dog run . 
The Warrens have a bomb shelter and feel that they should receive a replace­
ment housing payment for the shelter, over and above the $15,000. I ex­
plained that $15,000 was the maximum grant. 

The Warrens had indicated that they wanted to stay In the area because It 
was near their church. I asked them, if POC still owned any vacant lots 
In the area, would they be Interested in buy ing the lot and building . 
Hr. Warren was agreeable to getting more Information and thought It was a 
good Idea, but Hrs. Warren was negative. 

I Indicated to the Warrens that there was a possibility that the construction 
schedule would not permit an extension of time and that I thought they should 
work more closely with us; e . g., they should let us show them some properties . 
Hrs. Warren promised to think about it and let us know. 

6/22/72 - Hrs. Warren telephoned at 8:30 and said they would consider build­
Ing In the Albina area. She also asked that we look for some other homes 
for her. On 6/20/72, BRB and BCW were in the field, looking at some property 
that Hrs. Warren had asked us to consider as a comparable. We stopped by 
her house to talk with her without prior appointment. Although Hrs. Warren 
Invited us in and we Inspected her house , she protested both at that time 
and this A.H. We apologized for not making a previous appointment. In the 
past we have had d ifficulty get ting appointments to d iscuss thei r own 
problems. 

I •• 
BCW:ch 



John a.~, .. .,_. H, 1972 

LN V.rren•1 reqaeu for M uten1ron of tr•~ .e.1ct1 they ••t VNate 

I refer to the letter el JWle If, lt71 fra ...... Leo war,.. .... Mr • .-­

rlffl ... s•tlve to ti. • ....,__,.._ -•• , I re■s • 21 tliit If 
ut• I• trNtN, It a.. for • .,.. than JI 4eya .' At ,._ .._, 
~ In •l•at ._tMt .._act wftla lln. IMP,- -...r YWftMi 

t&er ,roJect betan. , • •r• ~r ••• .. tall 
I t .._ - t •t II the r ., .. 



• 
RECEIVED 

JUL l '/ ii12 

Pl1UJI l 'iWflDl -

Port 1 nnd l)cvc- lopmcnt Conr11.ss1 on 
l'/00 S'w 4th 
J>ortlnnd, OrPt7on 

Attn: H, C. \Jebb 

ll July 1972 

Dear llcn , 
Herc is the 11st of propcrti<>s ttrs \,nrrcn ha!'- 1,c•c•n sho..,n , Whl'r,• 
I can't rcMcl"lb<'r th<' ncldrcss l'v<' tr1<'d to dcsc-rihc wh<'l'C 1t is 

locn.tf'd . 

Jnnu,\.ry 
510 ~ -~· 45th Ave. 
7UO IL~. 109th Av<' . 
2324 N. B. ThoMpson 
12915 N. B. ul1son Y<'llow ) bcdroon ranch bctwc<•n llnlscy n.n<l ulis<'n on CJ6th 

12681 N. ~- Weidler 

'1run.ry ·c; N. E. Orecon (Hrs Uarsho.11 hn.d un offe r on this one) 

L . Holnn.n 
E . S,ln nu.fn.cl 
' Horcnn 

•1tnuqun 

~on 
Creek Rd . 

-.he also lookNl n.t the house 
'\is vith soo<'one else) 

i.cn listing) 

, ' t thu1k o~ l\clclross of nncl nuoc•rou• vc• ,lrovc 

.lll hc)p . 



RECEIVED 
JUL l '/ 1972 

PIIUJIII IVElilllOO 01111111 

Portlnnd Development Conni ss ion 
1700 SW 4th 
Po rtln.nd, Or<' cron 

Attn : H. C. Vebb 

Dear 13cn , 

l J July 1972 

Herc i s t ho 11st of p ropc rtic> :-. tlrs \forrcn hns hc>en shown . Wlwr<• 
I can 't remember thci nddrcss I ' ve tricfl to des c ribe where it is 
located . 

Jn.nun.ry 
510 N. l.: . 45th Ave . 
700 !Lt;. 109th Ave. 
2324 N. E. Thomps on 
12915 N. E. Glison 
Ycllov J bcdr oon rnnch between Ilnl scy nnd ~liscn un b6th 
12681 N. 1.: . Weidler 

Fcbrunry 
10555 N. E. Oreeon (Mrs Uarsha.11 had an offer on this one) 
4667 N. E. Holno.n 
13750 N. E. s,~n R,Lfo.cl 
2001 N. E. Morgnn 
8660 N. Chauto.uquo. 

March 
6520 S. E. Morrison 
3526 S . E. Johnson Creek 
1859 N. C. 114th Place 

May 
3226 N. E. Li berty Ct. 
4209 N. E. 73 r d 
3226 ? N. Alas lm l'ln.cc 
5640 N. B. Jes sup 

June 

( she also lookod at the house noxt to 
this vith sornoone e l se ) 

( J ustico listing) 

3837 N. E . W.xt■JLJl Liberty Terrnce 
221 5 N. E. 58th 
4951 N • .I::. 39th 
11223 N. E. Fln.n<lcrs 
2309 N. B. Moruan 
8842. .1.'I . ,P,,,u 1.,. 

2126 N. Ii . 22nd 

July 

6133 N. 1::. 8th I "I_ 
1036 N. ; . Moo.dow l..o.nc rm 

The re nr<' several I cnn' t think of 1c n.dclrc>s s of nnd nur:wrous wn drove 
by . Hope this list vill hcJ>p . 
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HEHORANDUH 

Date -~A~u~gMuus~t..._,.J.6.,.-.19-..ZZ----

TO : John B. Kenward 

FROM : Benj ami n C. Webb 

SUBJ ECT : Emanue l Hosp i tal Disp lacees - Hr. and Hrs. Leo Warren 

As of t his time, Hr. and Hrs . Leo Warren have refused to sign their 
opt ion although they have had a third appraisal and have Indicated 
that t hey wi ll s ign at the concurred price . 

The Warrens must vacate on August 21 , 1972. They have not yet 
purchased a replacement house although we are working with a seller 
who says that they could have possession wi thin a week after sign­
ing. 

We have informed Hrs. Warren that If they do not sign their opt ion 
before August 20, 1972, we will give them temporary relocation but 
that we wil l beg in charging them rent on August 21 , 1972, the date 
of court-ordered possess ion . 

I suspect tMt Mrs . Warren Ny come to today's Connlsslon meeting 
to protest our plan to charge her rent. 

BCW: ch 

,~ ~ /;A "'t rfekr4J 7 
/J /CJ, ~ ;;, lµ /'1 r t: 

_,, 
'( I.: 

I 

t1- ,_,;,,{/ I 

/tJ,,t_ ,, .~ ✓• ✓-£ ( l -r 

. &/ a 



.,.._ I. laMMr4 

hftJ•ln C. v.b 

S.,t_..r I, 1972 Letter fNIII ,..,, DaU9htrey to Mr. and Mn. Joe Nunn 

Ni'. Nunn telephoned • en4 tlste4 his ,,.,.rty with us. I referr-4 the 
....,.rty to Mra. W.rren and offereid tot• her eut to ... the llouM. 
Nn. W.rr• Nltl tut ihe he4 MIii •rkl .. with Mn. INn lruce of ,_, 
..... trey llNlty fer .... ti•• ,,..,erred to COlltlnue to wrk with 
her. 

""• Warren tele,tlH■~ Mn. lrllCe aM .. ._. her to tab her by to ... 
tlla houN. Mn. lruce uye that w toel& Mrs. Warren by OIi thrN 
NCMIOM. On OM occail• I ... there. 
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.El: EIVED 
SEP 1~ 1972 

APPRAISALS 

PAUL DAUGHTREY 
Rl!ALTOR 

288-6438 • RES. 2112•,e 
4-413 N.E. FREMONT STREET 
PORnANO, OREOON 1721:S 

Sept ember 8, 1972 

ftlRllAND IID'llilPMOO COMMISSIOI 

U .. D111 

'6EP. DIR 
D. OPE1t 
D. ADPA 
D. COM. S 
D. PLAN. 

Nr. a:::::...l. l!rs. Joe Nunn 
12811 ~i • ..:; . Rose Park Way 
Portland, Ore&on 

SP. Aw. 
✓,; ' I .. __. ,,..~ 

Re : sale of property- to Mr . and Mrs. Leo Warren at 
6133 N. E. 8th, Por tland, uregon. 

Dear Nr. and Hrs . Nwm: 

Mtster f ile Co;,y 

Re have expected to hear f r om you for several days in 
regard to t::.ie sale of the property to Hr. and Hrs. Leo 
.,.:/arren. You a.re aware of your promise to pay Hrs . Brus 
the r eal estate cocoission if she was successful in 
brin•Y you a buver fo.,. .,,ou ... .,._ .,.,_.,._,...,.,. ,,. ... + ~,~~ " "' T.> o .. •. 

o J - J - r--r-- ""'J '""'"" ""' _ _,..., .~ ....... ""'"'.M- 1 

·? ortla.nd, Oregon . She showed t his p roper ty to the 
· ~•farren.' s three tices as you know. Why you as responsible 

people have not fulfilled your agreement needs an explain­
ation. 

Nrs . Brus worked several months searching for a holile;.,for 
:Hr . and Hrs. Warren and showed them many homes with the 
procise that when they bought a home it would be through 
~

0lrs . Brus . Whi ijr • and Mrs. \iarren would buy the property 
from you with7~jsurance that Mrs. Brus was paid a comciission 
also needs explaining-. 

I, have t&lked to U~. -Ben Webb about this sale he mentioned 
t o me that he had reminded you twice about your obligation 
for a colllLlission. Mr. Webb also said to me give Joe Nunn a 
chance contact him he is responsible. I ac going to do as 
Hr . ;,·ebb suggested but I will expect to hea.r £roI:i you by 
Septeober 12, 1972. 

Lets work f or c. better world. -~ ~ 

.J~"V c7 
cc--1·lr . and Lrs . Leo ,iarrcn . 

(I 

! 
. 

I ;I 

II 
I 

-l -;t::; 4 



1972 . 73 REAL PROPERTY TAXES 

u1-t.:n..oma.h. Oou.:n..-t.y oi~ego:n. 
A[ot,',..1 0 .\!.OL ,,,._VA/HI 1')11f()~ hAJ\l.. 'lt(AJ\ l."'-0> .... ~ JV'I( 30 191.l 

f A ,l '> " ' FtlAL rAf'l"I flf" Af,I( A LflN , l\o~ JULY 1 19'11 

MRTMENT Of ASSES' MENT ANO TAXATION 
X COLlECTOR 
OM 170 T, COUNTY COURTHOUSE 
llTlAN0 , O REGON 97204 

AREi\ CODE 503 
248-3326 

MAKE All REMITTANCES PAYABLE TO: 

TAX COLLECTOR - MULTNOMAH COUNTY 

• 
92bCAto:urioo L!OdlDf 

ASSESSED VALUATIONS 

lANO 

MPIOV! ,UNIS 
IIJ ,C ~Cl & O IH!CSI 

l OIAL ASS(SSlO 

UCMPTION 

TAXAIII VAlUE 

2 , 300 

15,~50 

17,750 

7, 

NUNN,Ju ~lAti J ~ BOBOlE J 
ofjj Nt_ UTH AV t. 
1-'0 k I LA1i(.,, UKEGU1~ 97232 

-- ·- . - -- ---- -·--
T 
A 
X 

D 
' COUNTY 
~PORT OF POHTLAND 
~CITY PORTLAND 
•MULTNOMAH CO lED 
VSD 1 PORTLAND 
1 METRO SERV DIST 
~PORTLAND COM COL 

,,Ill 11000 A,SSUUO VAllU • 

90.11 
18.11 

1~5. 73 
83 . 78 

162 • '~1 -o-
13.13 

513 . 33 

CIJ"ENT TAXES & ASSlSSMENTS l'alOl lO DISCOUNT. 51:3.33 

128e34 

254.10 

377.30 

497.93 

blj j NL ijfH AVt. 

POt\ tt~i-!t ~01
6°R t.G01J 

IMrORT/\NT NOTICE: 

TO MA<l 11.,ATM(N J 
0UE ANO PATAIU IT NOV. IS•NO DISCOUNT l(MII JY NOV 1$, lt12 S 

lll CO0l 

10 LOI 

ro MAL[ 1, ,,AYMtNT 
AND lCCtlYC 1'• Do5COUNJ Of 

ro MUI 3/ 4 ,AYMlNI 
AND l lCflVl 2'io OIS 

N O D ISCOUNT AFTER NO V . 15, 1972 

2 e 5 7 l(MIT IY NOY. IS. lfll S 

1 • 7 Q ltMII IY NoY. 1$, lt ll $ 

15, l.f. o-;~~J tY NOV. 1$. lt71 $ 

/ .... DELINQUENT TAXES 
'111111" 1NIUlSI NOi INCIUDtO 

INllltST ACCaJU ON f.-CH 0U41TII fOUONlt'O 
ns C\il DAIi UNII\ , ... ,o .. , 2/l Of "' ,u 
MOHi H 01 I IAC1 tON ltfl 1(0,. 

$ll lfVll$l Slot IOI f()O(OOSUlt NOIICl 

RETURN THIS ENTIRE 
COPY WITH ,ATMENT 

.,A., 
OONOI WltlE 
IN nas Sl'ACf 

1972 · 73 REAL PROPERTY TAX ES 
~-1t-o---.nh Oo,...-t.,,­

TAX COLLECTOR 

ACCOUNT NUMBU CJ 2 6 1 0-160 0 LM COO( 0 0 1 

(JU[ 'II AO VAIOli(M 

1 7 t 7 5 0 IIM!H 2 8 • 9 2 

NUNN,JOSIAH J & BOBB IE J 
6133 NE l!TH AVE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 97232 

5 128 . 3 4 

256,67 

385 ,00 

513.33 

10 l01 

5 13.3.3 

128.34 

254.10 

377.30 

497.q3 

(llOCK 



I /(}OIJ /"TY - IA/A.Ir. '-~1~.f ~CfJ • AJ<.rvf-,, I-, , 19 7 2 
ON DEMAND, I (.Q_t if more than one,,,pia}y) we, jointly_ aP<j /fever%, promi~ to pay_ to the order of 

Jl)SI 1/t/ ,,: ~ f50a;lt- r-JvlN/'1/. rlu'.Jt:5A;vZJ Aµ,"J 
t;A/JF( • at HJ~r?'6µ~ ¢kc c~ ~,/V _ 

(J/Y~ f A" v /~ Cl /J t/,. ;/!!};;;'re ;j' _.r DOLLARS, 
with interest thereon 1tt the r•te o f f!! t~ perc#Jnt per •nnum from e,/t>Jt n (I ¢4 1 ~ until paid; intert!'st to bf' p1tid 

. All or any portio-, o f the principal ht!'reol may be ~d at any time. II thia note i• placf'd in the h1tnd8 of 
an attorney for collection , J / ,. 11 prom,~ and airee to pay the holder·, rea,onable attorney'• fee• and collection cosu. even thouih no Rtit 
or action" J,/f'd hereon; ho,.·ever, ii• auit or an action is filed, the •mount of auch reasonable attornf!ly'1 tee, shaj)'be li11Ni by the court, 
or courts 1n which tht- suit or action, 1'ncludit14 any appeal th11rein, is triad, he~'f ,/" decidf#d. 

1 
, 

s-.1~-{ .. 1 /,? ~ 1!.1-tJ t.r tMAJe~r' ,°Y Ir I /' ~ -,/ // / /< /t 
,1 ,.- /)~ -r(,) / "J /j v(, c.1.r 1" 

1lf~tv€ f l(C Cl ,,.. 1 rJ 
1

, 

1(/J,,2., ,1(/tvtt,-v 1N.I? /J /11"/t~/J /i J&fMt-/ ,A,- t,,tv/\./ 

fOIM Ne. ~IMAND NOTI. s,_...,, Neu low Publ,r.h,"iil Co • Po11lond, Ote SN 



7ate 111o1~1'AIIU eo~: tJ'lel}O# 
1111e ,,, __ 

ESCROW NO .. ~.Q~.1.?..~ ............ . 

421 S. W. Fourth Avenue / Portland, Oregon 97204 
Phone 222-3851 

ESCROW DEPARTMENT 
STATEMENT 

... W.ar..J:en,. ... .Leo. ... and .. .l.na. .................................................. . 

WAININOTOII COUNTY OMCI 
12012 S. W. CANYON AOAO 

BEAVERTON, OREOON 87006 

64e-tll1 

CU.CKAIIM COUNTY Ol'PICI 
112 °11TH STREET 

OREGON CITY, OREGON 87045 

656-$243 

UIT 1101! o,Flcl! 

13$0 S E 122nd AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 97233 

255•8103 

.. liunn . .... Jo.aiah .. J..a ....... aol:>b.1• ... J•an. ...................... . .. .................. -....... Au.~\.Ua.t. .. ,is ....... , 19 .. 12 

DEBITS 

DESCRIPTION 
133 II. E . 8tb Avenue 

$ 

Demand 
Title Insurance Policy 

Broker's Commission 
Escrow Fee 36 50 
Taxes 

RECORD INC 
.....;;;l):..:ced.;:.:;.. ________ '-..._ ______ to ___ w.r-en-. ________ 

11 
______ _ 

Trust Deed 

Insurance Prorat 

Fuel Prorated 
Rents Prorated 

Balance Due 
Bnlance-Our Check Herewith 

TOTAL 

Titls eoter9 money Ntlefflent only. 
Any ,.._,. lo which you .,. entllecl .. follow,..,. 

to 

to 
to 

to 

CREDITS 

$ 

22,S63 25 



e 
(For Local Acjency Use Only) 

HORKSHEET FOR COMPUTATION OF REPLACEMENT 
HOUSING PAYMENT FOR HOMEOWNERS 

NAME ANO ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT COMPUTATION PREPARED BY: 

~tw-
Name Date 

INSTRUCTIONS: Attach t hi s form to the pertinent claim form filed by claimant. Att ach 
an exp lanation of any d ifference between amounts claimed and amounts approved. Comp lete 
Bl ocks Band C; then complete Block A. 
A. COMPUTATION OF TOTAL REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT FOR HOMEOWNERS 

I. Ariount of differential payment (Bl ock B, Line 6 ) $ / 5;a<2 o 
2. Plus interest payment (Block C, Step 4, Last 

li ne} + $ ____ _ 

3. Plus costs incidenta l to purchase (Total 
amount approved by agency, from c laim form, 
Bl ock JC, Column (e ) + $ ____ _ 

4. Tot a l (Sum of Lines 1, 2, and 3) $ ____ _ 

5. Minus adjustments (Attach explanation; e.g., 
amount previously received as Replacement Housing 
Payment for Tenants and Certain Others) - $ ____ _ 

6. Total Replacement Housing Payment for Homeowner 
(Line 4 minus Line 5) 

(Enter this amount in the space provided in Block 6 on 
the Guideform Determination of Eligibility for Replace­
ment Hous Ing Payment for Homeowners) 

8. COf1PUTATION OF DIFFERENTIAL PAYMENT 

Required Information 

1. Actual purchase price of replacement dwelling 

2. Cost of comparable replacement dwelling 
(Cost based on: 
__ Schedule --1-- Comparative _Other) 

3. Acquisition payment made by agency for 
claimant's former dwelling 

Computation 

4 . Line 1 or Line 2, whichever is less 

5. Minus Line 3 

6. Ariount of differential payment 

RHP-5 Page 5. 

~ 

$ 2-tf, qQO 

$ 1, !:,~~ 

$ ~ i. -~ &> C> 

- $ jZ ttRO 

s 16,~e o I 

$ t.. !;.t2.d Q. 



Tftle lneuraMe C.,■fty 
~25 S. w. Fourth Avenue 
Plortl~, Or-.,n 9720't 

Ae, WMIIN, Leo 
raw Ac 



UNAN IIEDlVELOPMlNT fUND-PIIOJECT~ll£S-[MANUEL HOIPfTAL. OflL 11·• e 
Warrant Number 

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT atMMISSION 
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

510 EH 

DATE ~ _t _1_1_____ 2 , 19 

PAY TO Tltle luurMCe C1a,■"Y $15,0IO •• 

DATE: 

TO THI THASUIH Of THI 
CITY OF l'OITlAN0, OIIOON ....... 

I NYOIQ 011 
CONTIIACT N O•. 

Account Distribution 

NO , DIY 

______________ DOLLARS 

AUTHOIUUO e 1aNATUII& 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
AUTHOIIIIUD 91GNATUllll 

224-000 DCTACH ■11~01111 Dlll'O•ITING CHIICIC 

DII.Cllil'TION AMOUNT 

.....,t ,. _,., ,.,. Lee - ... v.,,.... ... ,., 
rt1 11 ners ,-, c1al■ fl 1-4. lle¥e f,_ )12 N. CDok ltrNt, 
(Parcel a.a-2). t•s.000.00 

&NoVU 

E 1501 Re locat Ion ftayaent 
(RHP) 

(EH) $15,000.00 



Project: ~ttfl'ttlJ(-{ 

RELOCATION PAYMENT 

Parcel : ({ - ~ -1: --Payable to: /, Lbt k{'{7L/(<A1'{(!f; f:o 
H 1- !3 ~ -v✓ "f - 1- "J. '- - > ~SI 

"/,. RHP for Homeowners ........•. For : 
___ Incidental Expenses for Homeowners (if 
___ RHP for Tenants & Certain Others : 

. . . . . . . . 
separate claim) . 

Rental : Total approved$ _____ ; Annual amount. 
or Purchase : .••. 

__ _;Fi xed Mov ing Payment . 
Dislocation Allowance . ---

Amount 

$ 15. oeo u $ ___ _ 

$ ___ _ 

• $ -----$ ___ _ 
$ ___ _ 
$ ___ _ ____ Actual Mov ing Costs .. •.. •• . 

___ Storage Costs (if separate claim) . 
__ Business : Moving Expenses . 
__ Business : In Lieu Payment .... • 
___ Business : Storage Costs . . 

• ••••• $ ----­
•• • $ ---­

___ Business : Loss of Property 
___ Business : Searching Expenses .. ... 

Name of Client LE: of WA "vu f1l t?&IY 

Move from '3 J?..... I),/, e q <? (< 5 k 

. . . . . . . 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Accounting : Indicate symbol & Acct. No. 

• • $ -----
$ 

$ ----­
•• $ ----

Less - $ _____ * 

Total $ /Seee 

EJSg 1 Relocation Payment; _____ Project Cost *( ________ ) 



• 
CLI FOR REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYME,FOR 

HOMEOWNERS 

NAME, ADDRESS , AND ZIP CODE OF DISPLACING AGENCY 
Portland Development Comnlsslon 

PROJECT NAME (if applicable) 

EMANUEL HOSPITAL PROJECT 
1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 PROJECT NUMBER: ORE. R-20 

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete all applicable items and sign certification in Block 4. Consult 
the displacing agency as t o whether you need a Claimant's Report of Self- Inspection of 
Replacement Dwelling to complete and submit with this c laim. 
PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: 
11\-Jhoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the 
United States knowingly and willfully falsifies ..• or makes any false, fictitious or 
fraudulent statements or representations , or makes or uses any false writing or document 
knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry, 
shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years. or both, 11 

I. FULL NAME OF OWNER-OCCUPANT CLAIMANT (as shown in deed 2. DATE OF DISPLACEMENT: 
to displacing agency or in condemnation proceeding) 

August 28, 1972 
Leo and Ina Warren 

X Family Individual Parcel No. R-8-2 

3. INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF CLAIM 

A. DI fferent I a I Payment 

Part 1. Data on dwelling unit from which you moved 

1. Address of dwelling unit from which you moved. ____________ _ 

312 N. Cook Street, Portland, Oregon 

2. Date you first occupied this dwelling as the owner 1952 
Month-Day-Year 

3. Number of bedrooms i n the dwe I 1 i ng 3 
4. Date of initiation of negotiations for local agency acquisition of 

dwe 11 i ng H•rch 15, 1972 

5. Payment made by local agency for the dwelling$ 7,500.00 

Part ,,, Pttt on dwelling unit to which YOU moyed 
6. Address of dwelling unit to which you moved (include ZIP Code) 

6133 N. E. 8th Ave ., Portland, Oregon 97211 

7. tunber of bedrooms in replacement dwelling _____ _ 

8. Purchase price of the replacement dwelling$ 22,500.00 

Page 1. 

RHP-1 



• 

9. Complete either a. or b.: 

a. If you have purchased and occupy the replacement dwelling: 

Date of Date you signed 
purchase agreement Sett lement _______ _ 

Month- Day-Year Month- Day-Year 

b. If you have purchased but do not yet occupy the replacement 
dwe 11 i ng: 

Date you signed 
purchase contract August 17 1 1972 

Month- Day-Year 

Date you expect 

Date of 
settlement 

to occupy August 28, 1972 
Month- Day-Year 

---------
Month-Day-Year 

to. Check method you choose to determine the replacement housing cost 
that will be used as a basis for computing the amount of the 
differential payment 

Schedule _x __ Canparative 

B. Interest Povrnent 

I. Outstanding balance of mortgage (if any) on dwelling 
from which you moved 

2. Number of monthly payments remaini ng on the mortgage 

3. Annual Interest rate of mortgage on the dwelling from 
which you moved 

4. Annual interest rate of mortgage on the replacement 
dwe 11 i ng 

5. Prevailing annual interest rate paid on standard 
passbook savings accounts by savings banks in the 
community where the replacement dwelling is located 

RHP-2 Page 2. 

$ -o------
-o-

-o-

-o-

-o-



C.' Incidental Expenses (List Incidental expenses incurred by you in connection with 
the purchase of replacement dwel I ing. If more space is necessary, use additional 
sheets.) 

It em 

(a) 

COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT 

ant on 
Statement 

(b) 

Pai d Directly 
by 

Claimant 
(c) 

(c) 
Amount 

Approved 
(e) 

Listing of documents submitted herewith In support of amounts entered in Column (d) 
above: (Documentation for the above claim must be submitted. 

I submit this Information In support of a claim for a Replacement Housing Payment 
under Section 203 of P. L. 91-646, as amended, and I certify under the penalties and 
provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec . 1001, and any other applicable law, that the 
Information submitted herewith has been examined by me and is true, correct, and 
complete, and that I understand that, apart from the penalties and provisions of 
U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, falsification of any Item 
submitted herewith may result In forfeiture of the • : Ire claim. / ~ 

,A u Ge Y'. st t 'ft I'll')_ ;I,, t ,( z_ ~ -t?-
Date Signature of Owner-Occupant (s) 

RHP-3 Page 3. ~ 
( 



• 
- (For Local Agency Use Only) -

DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR REPLACEMENT 
HOUSING PAYMENT FOR HOMEOWNERS 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT : NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY: 
In• and Leo Warren 
312 N. Cook Street 
Portland. Oregon 

Portland Development C01m1lsslon 

INSTRUCTI ONS: Complet e thi s form t o dete rmi ne el igibi I ity of claimant for Replacement 
Hous ing Payment for· Hc-,1eowne r s. Att ach the compl eted form t o the pertinent c laim form 
f il ed by c laimant . Note tha t the determination of the amount of payment t o cover costs 
incidenta l t o purchase of a replacement dwelling is made on the applicable c laim form. 
Attach an expl anat ion of any entries which differ f rom c la imant ' s entri es on claim form. 
I . Did the claimant own the dwel ling at the time of acqui sition? X Yes ___ tlo 

Initial Date of Owner ship: __ 1_9_5_2 _____ Date of Acqu isition : _8-/_l-7_/_7_2 ____ _ 
Mont h- Day-Year Mont h- Day-Year 

2. Did t he claimant own and occupy t he dwelling at least 180 days prior to the in iti a-
tion of negotiations ? X Yes _ _ _ No 

In itia l Date of Ownership: 1952 Dat e of Initiation of 
Negotiations: 3/ 15/72 

3. Did t he clai ma nt purchase and occupy the rep lacement housing within one year from 
t he date of displacement ? X Yes ___ No 

Date of Displacement: __________ Date of Purchase of Replacement 
Housing: 8/17/72 

Date of Occupancy of Replacement Housing: _8-/_2_8~/7_2 ______ _ 
(If the claimant was unable to occupy the replacement housing wi th in the required 
one-year period. use reverse side of thi s form t o provide explanati on.) 

4. Oid the claimant have a bona fide mortgage on his dwelling for at least 180 days 
prior to initiation of negotiations? Yes X No 
Issuance Date of Mortgage : Date of Discharge of 

Mortgage: ____________ _ 

Date of Initi ation of Negotiations : __________ _ 

5. Has the replacement housing been inspected and found to be standard? (Attach copy 
of dwelling Inspection record or, if the claimant moved outside the locality, attach 
the report obtained from the claimant.) X Yes ___ tok> 

---------------6. CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY 
This Is to certify that the property purchased by the claimant has been Inspected 
and the property was occup ied by the claimant within one year following his displace­
ment . I further certify that I have examined this claim and have found It to be in 
accord with the applicable provisions of Federal Law and the regulations lssued by 
the Department of Housing and Urban Development pursuant t Therefore, this 
c laim i s he~9!1 approved and payment i n the amount of 

L !tL z.,1 -...:.i--,~- riiiliC,~~~-
Dat'e 

7. RECORD OF PAYMENT 
Date of Payment : ___ f-..... /_1J_/ ........ 72--_____ _ Check No. 510£ ii 

RHP-4 Page 4. 
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UHAN MDIVILOPMENT FUND-PIIOJECT .NDITURES-EMANUEL HOSPITAL. OIIL 11-20. 
PORTLAND DEVELOP1'1ENT OOHMISSION 

1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 

Warrant Number 

509 EH 

DATL ~-~ t_ ll ______ 
1 19_71_ 

PAY TO IM .... Leo Varren 

_________________________________ DOLLARS 

TO THIE THASUIH Of THIE 
CITY OF POITLAN0, OIIEOON ...., .. 

l'ortland 0.velopmont Commlulon 

DATE INIIOIC& Oil 
CO NTllACT NO• . 

Account Distribution 

NO, DD4 

AUTHOIUUD 810NATUll& 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
AUTHOIIIIIID • IONATUll& 

224-4100 OCTA.CH ■KtrOII.I: DC:P,0 .. T t NG C HKCK 

D118C llll'TION AMOUNT 

lelalHawt ,er Clal■ fw lelecatlOII ,..,.,Rt fl1e4. 
""9 f,.. JII N. Ceok ltreet ('9rM1 1-1-1) . 

ll1locetl• Al h ■tie 
,..., awl .. ,-,-■Rt• .. f•ralt•re 

MOUNT 

E 1501 lelocatlon Pav-nt1 
(Fixed - fMI ly) 



~ ESIDENTIAL 

( Housing Addi live - --
Rel ocate ~t:i..!1£~(<1,;1"1 

lc v i. 

ITEM 

· u tip e 
Li st in II 
Sale or 
Rent Price 

Addres s 

No. of Rooms 

Type 
State of Int . 
Re air Ext. 
Type of 
Neighborhood 
treet 

Im rovements 
Ava i 1 ab i 1 i ty o 
Public Services 

Lot Size 

Furnished or 
i h d 

E_xt raord i nary 
Amenities 

SUBJECT 

J,,f 

Rent 

{NA 

ADDITIVE DETERMIUA. Parcel tlo • /< - &" - 1 .. 

Supp . Down Payment Economic Rent 

Address 3 /,; ,,.✓. f 

COMPARABLE #1 COMPARABLE //2 COMPARABLE :- 3 

BR Bath 

Comparab l e H is considered most 1 ike subject because: .,.,,H£ Sutf-s& e -r 11,v,; lf' 

µ,. o L,F£ -,,,.. ... At.,"',,,, ; .,,, <;;, r, , "" w u,, 1-4 (J ,r,,, f1L11 ... _s 1-111 v MS?'• ""t ( .., .J1,, ,( '""' t 
(1,., -." ,<.. I ,r 1'H~ I( ! ( 1 / 1t, f;.. -fHt (}1":,f,1/,. A C6(4 \(y't,Ut.(/ \ ~ (f.,.t',,. ~ r(, r:-,f./{ 
H,,, ,.; ✓ ,(A -,' rJ (' ~ ,.. , ,. __ ,. flf, (1~ ... A ,.,,(r) II( iM(/1/ hi 

The adjus ted price is $ Explain 

/\A,1 ,,,, f' I. e;,;, ,,f -, 1 'I. i 

f .( f-/. I G <uvt , ( I ~ 
• 

'f (. ;l / 1 
'I -

-,. ~-- t. A di- A - (j By ( r.-t.J 



.. 
Project: 6v(A t\/ U(:L 

Payable to: Lt;e -t klYA 

RELOCATION PAYMENT 

Parcel: (<- r- 1, 

\tv'.dsa1;1v Amount 

For: P.HP for Homeowners .•.••.•• --- $ 
$ --- Inc idental Expenses for Homeowners (if separate claim) 

RHP for Tenants & Certain Others: ---
Renta I : Tota I approved $ ; Annua I amount. $ ----- -----or Purchase: . • • . • • • • $ ____ _ 

~ Fixed Moving Payment • • • • • • • • • •• $ 4'zz~b0 r "') 

X Dislocation Allowance . • ••• • $ ____ ;;i.._o_ o n) 
____ Actua I Moving Costs. • • • • . • • $ ____ _ 
___ Storage Costs (if separate claim) . • • • • $ ____ _ 
__ Business : Moving Expenses. • • • $ ____ _ 
__ Business : In Lieu Payment . • • • • $ ____ _ 
___ Business : Storage Costs. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • $ ____ _ 
___ Business : Loss of Property • • • • • • • • $ ____ _ 
___ Business : Searching Expenses ••••••••••••• $ ____ _ 

Name of Client l1;, e -I Lu yv"A dctsN'. 

Move from ::S I~ IY, &o<:2(< 7 L 

Less - $ _____ * 

Total $ tfte 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Accounting : Indicate symbol & Acct. No. 

E 1,so I Relocation Payment; _____ Project Cost *( ________ ) 



CLAIH FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT FOR FIXED 
PAYMENT (FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS) 

NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF LOCAL AGENCY 
Portland Development Conmlsslon 
1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue 
Portl•nd, Oregon 97201 

PROJECT NAME (if applicable) 

Emanuel Hospital Project 

Project Number: ORE. R-20 

PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001 , provides : 
'~Jhoever, in any matter within the Jurisdiction of any department or agency of the 
United States knowingly and willfully falsifies • .. or makes any false , fictitious 
or fraudulent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or 
document knowing the same to contain any false , fictitious or fraudulent statment or 
entry, shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, 
orb h, " 
I. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT X Family ___ Individual 

Ina and Leo Warren 
2. DATE(S) OF MOVE 

3. DWELLING UN IT FROM WHICH YOU HOVEO PARCEL NO. R-8-2 

4. 

5. 

a. Address ______________ _ 

312 N. Cook St,. Portl1nd 
b. P9artment, Floor, or P.oom Number __ _ 
c. Was It furnished with your own furniture? 

X Yes ___ No 

DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU HOVED 
a. Address (include ZIP Code) 

61l8 N. E. 8th Ave. 1 Portland 1 Oregon 97211 
b. ~artment, Floor, or P.oom Number 

TOTAL CLAIM (f f 5 b. marked above) 
Dislocation Allowance 1200,00 
Fixed l'bvfng Payment z6g,gg 

d. Number of rooms occupied (ex­
cluding bathrooms, hallways, 
and closets: 6 ----------e . Date you moved Into this 
address: __ 1~95~2 _______ _ 

c. Were household goods moved to 
or from storage? 

Yes X No 
If "Yes", complete table, 
"Statement of Claim for Storage 

s s" 

(Consult local agency) Total $ 460.00 

6. I CERTIFY under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any 
other applicable law, that this claim and Information submitted herewith have been 
examined by me and are true, correct and complete, and that I understand that, apart 
from the penalties and provisions of U.S. C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other appli• 
cable law, falsification of any item In this clalm or submitted herewith may result 
In forfeiture of the entire clalm. I further cert lfy that I have not submitted any 
other claim for, or received, reimbursement or compensation from any other source 
for any item of loss or expense paid pursuant to this claim, and that any bills or 
receipts submitted herewith accurately reflect moving services actually performed 
and/or storage costs actually Incurred. 

Au&u2 7 llJ Jqt?.... 
Date 

Page I . 



(For Local Agency Use Only) 

DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT 
FOR MOVING EXPENSES (FAMILIES ANO INDIVIDUALS) 

NAME ANO ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT: NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY : 
In• and Leo Warren 
312 N. Cook Street 
Portland, Oregon 

Portland Development Commission 

INSTRUCTIONS: Attach this form to the pertinent c laim form filed by c la imant . Attach 
an explanat ion of any di fference between amounts c la imed and amounts approved. 

l . Does c laimant meet basic eligibility requirements ? __ X..___ Yes 

If "No, " exp lai n: 

No 

2. Complete if c laim is for a fi xed payment including an amount for moving articles 
located in household storage space: 

Date items inspected: 
Month- Day-Year 

3. If claim is for• self-move , does approved amount exceed estimated cost of 
accomplishing the move through services of a commercial mover or contractor? 

--- Yes No 

If ''Yes, 11 exp I a in basis for approved amount : 

4. CERTIFICATION 

I CERTIFY that I have examined the claim, and the substantiating doc1nentatlon, 
and have found it to be In accord with the applicable provisions of Federal law 
and the regulations issued by the Department of Housing and Urban Development 
pursuant thereto. Therefore, the claim Is hereby approved and payment is author­
I zed as follows : 

Page 3. 
M-6 /tc, 



A. 

B. 

• (For Loca l Agency Use Only) 

(Comp lete ei ther A or B· ) 
I 

It em AAlount ll Authorized Signature I Date 

Fixed Payment and Dis location $ 
All owance 

1. Fixed payment $ 260.00 

2. Dis locat i or, 

~£4 f -1f,7 allowance $ 200.00 

3. Total $ 460.00 $ 460 .00 
~v(,) 

Actual Moving and Related $ 
Expenses 

I. Initial payment inc I ud i ng , 
if applicable, storage and 
related costs in the amount 
of$ 

2. Supplementa ry payment (s) 
for storage costs : 

3. Final payment for moving 
expenses covering s torage 
and related costs 

l/ Attach full explanation of any adjustments made ; e.g., amount set off against 
claim or amount of dis location allowance made as an advance payment. 

5. REC ORD OF PAYMENTS HAOE 

Date Cheek Number I 
/mount Date Check Number /mount ' 

t>J.~ '"""' 501-== ~ I s 'I ,o . o<> s 

M-7 
Page 4. , 
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• - HOUSING RESOURCES SURVEY -

RELOCATION ASSISTANCE NEEDS OF RESIDENTS OF 
EMANUEL HOSPITAL PROJECT AREA 

(To be filled in for each dwelling unit in the Project Arca) 

Ana lyst ..;.. Date of s urvey --iJ· /7/ Tabulator ________ Date tabulated __ _ 
Dwelling Unit No._'_) _ Structure No._l_ c:tsJs Block No. ".l 1 Census Tract No. __ ~ 'J]r ...... U . 6i 
Street Address ' 0 ., " Apartment No. - ,-(., 

-4- .,,.. ' • 

A. Status Of Re location Assistance Needs At This Dwelling Unit: 
1. Assistance may b.:' 'leeded, yes_L_, no 

Wh be J , h'-~ , , 2. y no assistance may needed ..>-. .... l...,. -

.1 . Vacant "1~{ ""-{! i ( \ ~c... c._. 
b. Will be vacated on the following date_____ ·{ , r ,.J. ( .. 
c. Other reasons b' 1· :_ 1 

~G. . ':.( .. , "J ; ~ r : • C 

B. Res idents Of This Dwelling Unit Who May Need Relocation Asr;ttance: , ... r ,- C ,._ ( .. ·lr 
/ -'Ji! C-f . c.. , 

Name Family relation Age /} v>B€! Oc upahon 
1. T', ~ ,.., Head of household \.., a \: \ \ 

leu ,..t: 
1 J (, ( s. 

2. (Yid ~ l,1. l'►l'-H.,><> 
3. ________________________________________ _ 

4·---------.---------.----------,.------------,1-r---,-----
5 . _.i.;..:.i....._--=~:.....J,...=:,c.___:L:....Y;:____._ _ __,c.....,_...._____,:;.._f-----.-..,..;;.-;-------'--;-,+--='-'--,---"---'-->----,,::----'-----
6. __________ .,:o.....i.:..;;.:,:;:u ....... _...,4-.......cc_:_.1.4_,__ar::,_._..;,__:..,_ __ .....,..--._,__;.._~....;,.;;.-.L.-...:...._:..,_....,_:.__.:::..J..::.... 

;... C( -- , ... ' 
, ,I ( I 

. 
$'\ "l (,· ,• . JI '-• 

7. __________ ...i,c,:-=,...._...<...,,.._~~--=-__a;=~---=-=--~.a..;.;;;.;.;.:__-'-;;..0..-... ________ _ Ci.- o..,~ ..... e; .... ' 
, 

• I,-

8. ____________ ___._ ___________________________ _ 
9. ________________________________________ _ 

C. Family Income And Extent Of Travel To Locations Of Employment: 
1. Jobholders in this household, employers and location of jobs: Distance 
Names of jobholders Names of employers Street address where jobs are located to work 

2. Monthly income from jobs and from all other sources received by persons in this household: 
Names of persons in this Amount of income per month 
household who have income from In month before In an average 

thi.s survey month during 1970 
$ _____ $ S---00 += U/a½A,.h✓ 

fam h th 
- --$_-............~-~ f-.~ Total Uy or ousehold income per mon $ $a o ±: 

D. Characteristics Of Replacement Housing Needs Expected To Be Sought: 
1. Location (indicate approximate cross streets) ___________________ _ 
2. Transportation, number of autos owned ___ , use bus ___ , walk __ 
3. Will rent house __ , apartment __ , expect to pay r ent, including utilities, at $ ____ per mo. 

(Furniture is owned, yes , no , stove and refrigerator owned, yes , no 
4. Will buy house in price range$( ... ~ LJ.. down payment of$_- _- __ , monthly payment of$-
5. If now buying this house , how much are payments on contract or mortgage monthly $ ----6. Size of unit to be sought, number of bedrooms~. kitchen__::::_, dining room..::::::::::_, 

living room .... , number of bathrooms 1 , total sq. ft. in dwelling unit ___ _ 7. Other characteris tics __ w __ o_(e._s __ l __ M=-::: ______________________ _ 
POC-HRS-3 
l-15-71 



HOUSING RESOURCES SURVEY 
To be Fi lled in For Each Dwelling Uni t in All Survey Areas 

Date 
Ana lyst ------':;;,,..... ____ Surveyed ____ Tabu la tor Da te __ _ 
Dwelling Unit No. '3 Structure No._ Census Block No. 2..:_ Census Tract No. 
Street Address ~ Apa rtment No . 
Legal Description--------------------------------

NAME OF OCCUPANT: NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER NAME & ADDRESS OF PROP. MGR : 

. e 
TELEPHONE: TELEPHONE: TELEPHONE: 

INTERVIEWED? ( ) Yes () No INTERVIEWED? () Yes () No INTERVIEWED? () Yes () No 

I. DESCRIPTION OF STRUCTURE 

Kind of dwelling unit 
_.L.. One-family house 

Apt. in a house 

No. of units in bldg. 

Apt . in apt. bldg. or p I ex 
Apt. in comm. bldg. 
Mobile home or trailer 

This s tructure has _l__ stories (do not 
count basement) 

Il. OCCUPANCY STATUS OF DWELLING UNIT 
~ owne r occupied 

Renter occupied 
Vacant 

m. SIZE OF DWELLING UNIT 
197- Sq. ft. in first ftoor (county figure) 
'1q7- Sq. ft. in dwelling unit (if more than 1 floo 

__2,_ Total no. of rooms (include kitchen, dining, 
living and bedrooms, exclude bathrooms) 

_L__ No. of bathrooms 
~ No. of bedrooms (rooms used mainly 

for s leeping) 

IV. ASSESSOR'S MARKET VALUATION DATA 
A. Dates or period of time 

\ O.i Period market value data applicable 
Date of Last appraisal 

\ Date structure was originally built 

B. Market value data for one-family dwelling 

Land 
Improve ments 
Total 

POC-HRS-1 
ReY. 1/21/71 

Market Computed value 
value per sq. ft. 

$ \(, \t") $ _____ _ 

\()C>t> 

C. Market value data for dwelling unit in a 
multiple-family structure or commercial bldg. 

Market value Computed value 
for entire per sq. ft. for 
s tructure this dw. unit 

Land 
Improve me nts 
Total 

$ _____ $ ______ _ 

___ Sq. ft. of all d. u. in this s tructure 
Sq. ft. of commercial s pace and value ---

of commercial space: Land $ ---
improvements $ , total $ 

V. RENTAL RATE FOR THIS RENTED UNIT 

Monthly Cash 
average ~re"""n_t __ 
Rent $ ___ _ 

Electricity 
Gas 
Water 
Heat (oil, or other) 

Total $. ___ _ 

Utilities Total paid 
by renter 

$ ___ _ 
$ __ _ 

$ ___ $ _ __ _ 

Depoe its required of renter 
Advance rent $ ___ • other $ __ _ 

Rental information obtained from 
Tenant __ , owner __ , manager __ , or 
estimated from assessor's data 

VI. FOR SALE INFORMATION FOR THIS HOUSE 
THAT IS OCCUPIED BY OWNER OR RENTER 

Listed with broker, yes __ , no __ 
Advertised by owner, yes __ , no __ 
Cash asking price$ ____ _ 
Period house has been for sa le, months 

vn. REMARKS 



... ....t , •. 1'71 

Nr. llllaail J ... ,..., Jr .... .,,, . _.., ....... . 
A .. ,.. 

5 rt ,.,.t, ........... 

II ...... Mtlle . . .,, ··-­i,._..,~ ..... ~'. 



• 
C'Y OF PORTLAND. ORE'°N 

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 

REAL ESTATE OPTION 

GRANTOR LEO \/ARRE:$ and MAIL ADDRESS 31 2 il. Co ok Street 

MAIL ADDRESS !'or tland,, Gregon 97227 GRANTO R I NA V. tJAAREN 

MAIL A DDRESS __________ _ 

AG ENT OF GRANTO...__ _______ _ MAIL ADDRESS __________ _ 

I N CONSIDERATION of the payment of one dollar ($1.00) by the PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT 
COMM ISSION, the duly desig~ted Urban Renewal Agency of the City of Portland, h ereinafter referred to 
as "Commission" , to the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned. and 
in conside ration of tbe plans and purpose of the Commission to use, develop, operate and sell the real p rop­
erty herein.after dacribed for private o r public purposes, and in coruiderarion of the h ereby acknowledged 
benefit that will inure thereby to the undersigned or to the public, wh ether tangible or not, we the under­
signed, jointly and aevenlly, f or ourselves and our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and :i.ssigns, 
h ereby give and grant to the Commission, upon the ten:ns and cond itio ru hereinafter stated, the option to bu y 
the following dncribed real p roperty in the City of Portland, County of Mulmom.ah and S tate of Oregon, to-wit : 

The ~lorth 1/2 of Lot 2, i31ock 8 , SU6DlVI St ON OF 
RIV~::l'll8.i/ ADDITI ON TO ALSINA, In the Ci ty of 
;:>o r tland,, Ccunty oi :-1u l .:nc-.ah a nd -5.:a te or 
or~gon (r>cc ;>;:,real No. ~-6- 2 } ~ 

for the sum o f SEVEN TH(l;SAAD FI VE HtiNDRE!> :>nd HO/ JOO - - - :--Oo!l.irs (~. 7, 500. 00 

tobe paid ufolloW8: SEVEN THiJUSAND ~l'JE h1JNCREu and :1C/IJO - -Oollars ($7,, 5CJ • .;O 

upon conveyance of markeo.ble title and delivery of :i title i:uur:ince policy to the Commission as he:cinafter 

p:-ovicled; a nd --------------------------- D ollars ($ 
upon delivery of pouaaion to and acceptance by the C omm:ssion as herein:i.f cer provided. 

• I • \ d 
The Commission shall have the irrevocable right at any time within 5 1 X t:y \ .:0 i ay ~ 

from date hereof to elect to purchase under this option. Such election to p=cna,;e shall be made by the 
Commission by delivering to the undersigned, or by mailing by registered =il a t any United Scates post office 
to the undersignec:I., addressecl a.s follows: 

Mr. and Hrs. Leo Warren 
312 1{. Cook Str e e t 
Portland, Oregon ~7227 

written notice of such election . Such notice shall be deemed to h:ive been given the day of such delivery, or 
the day following such mailing by registered ma il. U pon the giv;ng by the Commission of such notice, the 
und ersigned agree AT O UR OWN EXPENSE M'1D WITHIN TEN ( 10) DAYS OF THE GIVIN G OF 
SUCH NOTICE TO: 

( 1) Convey said property with appurtenances, he ::-.. ditamencs and tcnements to the Commission by 
Wacranry Deed in such name as it m.1y prescribe, with proper documentary stamps affixed therero, free :ind 
clear of all liens and e ncumbr.ances, rights of possession, claims to rights of possc.-31on, and recorc!t:d and/or 
unrecord ed leasehold interests, except building restrictions of record and zoning ordinances, .1nd quitclaim ail 
right, citl<? and interest which the undersi&ned may have in any :llleys, ro:ids, sc.:-.;ets, wa;-s, str:ps, casements, 
go:-es o::- rights of way abutting or adjoining said property and in any means of ingress or egress ap:1urtenan: 
to ~aiJ property. a t CCf11ni~s ion expens~ 

(:!) Furnish to the Corr.mi;~ion/an owner 's policy of title in~urance in the amount of said purch:u e 

T• c · 1 ., -,r. -, ..,o · price p:-ep;aed by I t ie lns ur.>nc<! cmpany \' ;-c;d r ,40. -'Jf-,L_J __________ _ 

insuriq; :he Commission as fc:e simple owner of s:ud prL"?.::ry free :in.f cl.-a r o~ r,11 l;ens and encumb: :inc~ 
c-cccpt S31d building re~trictions of record .tnd ionin~ ordin:mces. 

(3) Pay .all delinquent raxes :ind assessments ag'lin:.t said pro perry for the prc:reding ta:< ye::=;, :tud pay 
prcpo.cional part of current reJ_l property ta xes prorated as of date of dosing of escrow. 

( 4) P.iy all watcr bills chat:'ged to th.: property a~ of date of dosine of escrow. 

(5) Dclivu to the Commission possession of sa1J property at the dosing vf escrow, provided chat with 
respe::t to property or portion thereof which the undersigned o.:cupics for his own use, pos~cssion of such 

. d . h 11 b d t· d th C · · · h ' s i>{ '.:•/ ,,;O d f 1 · occup1e properry or portion s a e e tvc:re to e omm1ss1on wit 1:1 ______ :___ :iys o c o,1ng 
of cscrow. 

(6) DdiveT to the Commis~ion or its order a full set of k.:ys fo r propertr. including outside keys :ind 
sepa::.1te keys for each :apartment or comp.irtmen=, if applic:ib!e, and furnish the Commission complete list of 
tc:nams, .arnounts of rents p.aid b;, each, J.Hes rents .1re due, amounts p.1id in :\O\ :1n.:•·, all :td\':1nce ~er. ts :o in: 
p•,-,.,:ec as ot date of closing oi es.:row . 



- -The purchase hereu.-ider will be dosed in an e,::ow, and the escrow fee shaU be paid by the ;,urch:ucr. 
The undersigned hereby authorize ---------- --------------- - ------­
to sign the escrow ic.strU«ion, or amendments thereto, o r :1ny other statements required by the Commis)ion 
oilier than Warranty Deed on behalf of all sellers in this transaction. 

In the event that any portion of this property is vacant at the date of noc:ficacion of the acceptance of 
this option by the Commission , or becomes vacant subsequent thereto, the undersigned agree not to re-rent or 
re-lease such vacated or vacant property. 

It is specific-ally understood. and. agreed that the real proper ty herein agreed t o be conveyed, unless su:cd. 
to the contrary herein, includes all structures, buadings, fixtures, trees, shrubbery and all other rc:il property 
impr.lvements of every JUturc whatsoever which arc on the said property, and. the undersigned agTee to keep 
the same in good condition without waste, damage or destruction prior to ddivery of possession thereof to 
the Commi.uion. >k• a-~,u. •. ·, . • , I r- ,~,r 

Under the provisions of Public Law 91-646 it is understood that the price 
s t a t~d herein is the estimated Just canpensation f or the fee ti t i e o f the 
rea l property based upon three i ndependent fee appr3isals and concurre<l in by 
the Department of Housing and Urban De•,elop.nent. 

• !f ... ~ ... ~ .. · --:~ :-~ : :· ... ' • 

The •.md.crsigne<i agree that loss or d .tmagc to the pcoperty by fire or other casualty shall be a t the rislc: 
of the undersigned until the title to the i:ind and. deed. to the Commission shall have been accepted by the Com­
mission; and. in the event that such loss o r damage occurs, the Commission may, without liability, refuse to 
accept conveyance of tide. Or, in the event of loss or damage to said. p roperty from fire, which property i.:; 
covered by insurance held. by or o n behal f of the undersigned or i.n which the undersigned may have r igh:s, 
the Commission m.ty elect to take the proceeds from said insurance upon exercise of this option, and the under­
signed shall assign such proceeds to the Commission, which proceeds shall be applied to reduce the sale price 
of the property by .tmount of s:.ich proued.s. 

In the event the Commwion does not deposit the purchase price with the escrow holder within a 
period of ________ days from date hereof, this o;,tion shall remain in force thcr~ftcr until the 
und.:rsigned shall terminate this option by giving thirty (30) days prior written notice to the Commission of 
such terminat.ion. 

The undersigned agree that the Commission mat, .at its election, and notwithsunding the Commission"s 
prior el~ccion to purchase under this option, acquire tide to said land or any portion thereof or any interest 
therein, by condemnation or ocher judicial proceedi.'lgs, in which ev..-nt the undersigned :igrce to cooperate wich 
the Comm~sion in the prosecution of such p roceedi.-igs and. also agree. that the said purchase price shall be the 
full amount of the awud of just compensation, including interest., for the t.1king of said property, and that any 
.and all awards of jwt compensation that may be made in th e p roceedings co any defendant shall be payable 
and deductible from the said purchase price. 

Entry by the Commission. its employcs or agents, upon said property foe the purpose of inspectio n o r 
survey or any slight or iJUdvertcnt entry without mater ial d.amage or inj ury to the realty, or without the 
exercise of dominion thercover to the exclusion of the undersigned, shall not be construed as a final election t o 

do .. e this option. 

It is further agreed that no statements, c.xprcssions of opinion, represent:i.tions or agreements of anv 
nature whatsoever, not herein expressly stated, made by any representative or agent of the Commission shall 
be binding on, o r of ;my effect again~t, the Commission. 

The undersigned expres~ly acknowledge chat all items of damages, all sums of money to be paid, .1nd 
all things to be done by the Commission arc included in this optio:1. All claims for 1.famag:?s, inj•uy, or loss 
0 :1 ::icco11nt of failure to close this option are, hcrebr, c xpres~ly waived b y the undersigned. The undersigned 
a,;· ec: th,1r they shall have no cbim or cause of acti:,n :i.gainst the Commission o r any of its employei,, except such 
a. m-:.;· arise by re.:.son of this agreement. 

T: c:1 .- undcrsig-ied shall fa il, due to fnul~ or ne,;!cct of rhe un<!er~i~n~d, to complv •.vith. 1h.c provmons 
o r t'"1i~ ",.itio 1, and suit or action is instituted by rhc Commission to enfor.:c the same or co c.ondcmn t.11c p ro?• 
ert}·. t.i..: undersie;ned agree to p..1}', in adJition to :he co.,t~ :ind di~burscments p ro"ided by statute, S Ut;h :i.ddi­
tional ~1.1·n as the Court may adjudge rc.lS.)11:1.ble fo:: :1ttorner's t cei,, to be allowed in said i,,uit or action . 

0 ,u:J this 

\iv"IT~::SSES: 

I 

•:-;= ••!; 

. 2 . __ _ day of _.ffi'y5.,°")./' /- , 19_2_-=-~ 
,,y· 

C 
:' 

I/ / 

1· . . 
.:.!..; :- - . ,·L-:t.::::.._ ~ . ~.L...d -~.J.... '°'--• ............ - - (SEAL) 

7 
i t. / " _/ I -- -r--··--- ___ .,_ ----,::_ _,· -·,.../- (SEAL) 

- -·---·- ·---·------·----(SEAL) 

(SFAL) 
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• 7«k 1~~°' t)~ 
t i ll• i nsur11nce 

•.scrow.s 

425 S. W. Fourth Avenue / Portland, Oregon 97204 
Phone 222 3651 

WASHINGTON COUNl Y OFl''ICI 
12012 S W CANYON ROAD 

BEAVEIHON, ORI C.ON 
646,8181 

lAS I SIDI 01 FICE 
13~0 ~ I tnN0 AV(NUE 

PORl l AN0, CR[ GON 97?33 
?~~-910 I 

Portland Development Commission 
1700 s .w. 4th Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

Attention: Mr. Benjamin c. Webb 

Gentlemen: 

CLACl<AMAS COUNTY OFFIC~ 
112 . 11 TH STREET 

ORCGON CITY, O REGON 
August 2 3, 19 7 2 656,5:>43 

Order ~No. 503156 

l{ECEI V!D 
24. 1972 

... &l!D;.t:J ...W 

We are prepared to issue Owner' s Policy in the usual form, as of 
August 18, 1972 at 8:00 a.m., insuring title to: 

Lot 10, Block 4, WOODLAWN HEIGHTS, in the City of Portland, 
County of Multnomah and State of Oregon; 

in 

JOSIAH J. NUNN and BOBBIE JEAN NUNN, 
as tenants by the entirety; 

subject to the usual printed exceptions, and 

l. City Lien entered March 23, 1972 in Lien Docket 119 page 335, 
for street improvement, in the amount of $102.66 plus interest, 
if any, unpaid. 

2. Mortgage, including the terms and provisions thereof, executed 
by Joaiah J. Nunn and Bobbie Jean Nunn, husband and wife, to State 
of Oregon, represented and acting by the Director of Veterans' 
Affairs, dated September 19, 1962, recorded September 24, 1962 in 
Book 2227 page 651, Mortgage Records, given to secure payment of 
$11,583.04. 

3. Proceedings pending in Suit No. 378057 in which Bobbie Jean 
Nunn is petitioner and Josiah Joshua Nunn is respondent for divorce. 
Attorneys for petitioner are Franklin, Bennett, DesBrisay & Jolles. 



Page 2 
Order No. 503156 

NOTE: Said property lies within the boundaries of the Urban Renewal 
Plan for Woodlawn Neighborhood Development Project, as disclosed 
by Resolution No. 30661 of the City Council, recorded July 6, 1970 
in Book 741 page 68 , Film Records. 

NOTE: Taxes for the year 1971-72: $494.60 paid. 
(Account 

NOTE: We find no judgments against Leo Warren or Ina Warren. 

TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY OF OREGON 

J~m. 
James M. Davis 

J'MD:jlj 
cc: Title Insurance Company of Oregon 

Escrow Depa.r tmen t 
ATTN: Barbara Baker 

1~ 
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Full contract price 9 /'l C! , 
I 

ROOirlNG • SIDING • REMODIEUNG 

10e:,a 8 . L CLAY 
~"nAND I e, O"ltQON 
2aa-••a• 

CONTRACT 

Caah payment ~('.' ~ " 

Net amount to be dnazu,,d _______ pa~ _ __ __,,,,._/_per month for __ .... 

The work la to be completed IA a worlanaDWre ~for---------. plva ftaanclDS' ~ J)'1able accordlns to 
the terma of a negot.tabl.___ not4, to be eDCUte4 promptly upon compi.tion of the work beNIA prol)C)Nd. 'n.. execution of the 
note and a complettoa oerWlcate duly alpad ab.all be dNIMd to be full ud conclllllYe fftdalce of the Ntufactory compi.tlon of the 
work and the fnJftJlm..,t of all apedftcatJona conte1ned ~ All work:Jna IN co,•ed by State IDdmtrlal Acctdmt Inalrance. 

Thi.I a.-reement ab.all not be subject to caDNJJetton and LI bmdlJIS' upon Comractol'e written, tuce or upon the 

Contractor'• commenctns performance and upon 8lldl accept.aw or ooutttute the mtlre:J 
contract and be 'blnd1IIS' upoa tbl part.la bento, than bllq no coftUllte, p,~idail• or except u bwela 
Nt fortb. L., . 

IEII 
~ 7 •••-ATUM 

~ t.£'-
PIIIICH,._,... •1-ATU .. 



'i (Diliiil 1111) - - ---

, · THIS CONTRACT, Mad~t ........... ~........... "•Y ol ....... -·-·--9.!!.&.: ................... , J9 . .5l. .. , ,.,..,..,, 
- --·-·--l!.Q·~ -1. Killl._llld .. BIBlmL.Y .... m ... hneband and ¥1 to•- ·-··-·····-···--··-···-·-··········• 

1 of thtJ County « -.~~a!IIRJA ........... ·--·-·----····--.. ···and State ol .......... .Qragan_._ .................... , hereina/ter called 
tho 6.rst paztr, ,and .• _!_~~- /.~ .. J.9!(JL~-~~t1Uli .. b1Uilt-...hwl'bim:Land...ld..te+-·-··--··-··-· 
-·-·-·-······ -·-· · ---··---·····-··.. ·····-·-··-·--··-···--···-······-·--···-·-·-··-· ········..···-·······ol the County 
ol ........ ~~~-·-······---··end State ol .............. ~gg~··············--·······-kreinalter called the second pazty, 

WITNESSETH, That in conaideration ol the atipulations harein contained, and tha payments to bo made 
a, hareinalter •t»Cifi«l, the 6nt pazty hareby aAreos to sell, and tha aecond party aArees to purchase, the 
lollowinA de.aibed rNl eetate, eituate in the County ot ........... : ....... ~tt90Mll ............ - ............ ·-········-···• State ol 
........ ...... Ore&on ..................... , to-wit: 

Lot 101 Block 4, WOODL&WN BiIG!ft'S, 
vi.thin the corporate llm1.ts ot the 
City' ot Portland. in eaid count7 and 
state, 

lor the ecnn ol. S~g__~.JI.M..MLloo..~~-·"!'!- ~ .. ~ ... ~ ... ~ .. ~ .. .!'! ... ~ ••• ~ ••• ..Dollars ($ .. 16.000.00....) 
on account ol whic:h. .... 'tl:!!l!P.t...e.f.1n, ... ~ .. &nd. .. nQ/J.OO .. ~ ... ~ ... '!'! ••• ~ •• ~ .. ~ •. ~-··Dollars ($ ... 4SOO.OO.. .. ) 
is paid on the:eacuaonJ»reol (the receipt ol whidt i• hereby ac.knowledAod by the 6.rst party ), and tM re­
mainder to bo paid to the order ol the 8nt parlT with intereat at tlw rate ~ ---?er cent per annum on th, 

datea and in ti. amount. u lollw. Not le•• than 1120 on the dq ot November, 195li> and 
a llk• instaJJNDt on the ~~dq ot each month thereafter, which instal.l.Jllents ehaU in­
clude interest .at th• rate abon specified and the estimated monthl.y' requireanta tor pq­
.nt ot taxlt• and tire 1nnnnca praaimlaJ in addition to said monthl-7 instal.lJ:.nta, the 
firs\ partie■ 88l"N to pq not le•• than $1000 on or betore the tint dq ot Septeaber, 19S! 
not leaa th.an $1000 on ar betore the first day ot Septembe:-, 1956, and such ·additional INII 

on or be~ore tbll tint dq ot September, 1957, as vill reduce the principal. balance ot th1a 
contract ao aa to equal tha principal balance ot the .t'1r8t mortgage he::'f91.na.tt.er 110re 
larl.7 mantiomd. · . . 
It 1a understood that the rirR partiea have made arrangemnta tor and there is upon tbe 
pl"'OpVt7 aboYflt described a tint mortgage in tal"Or of Portla.rxl !edaraJ. Savings and Loan 
Aaeooiation ot Portland, Oregon, 1n the amattnt ot $10,500, and the first parties agree 

I. Pl"OIIPtl7 to ~ before del.1nquenc7 the monthly' install.ments ~vable under said first mort­
gage. The parties alao agree that when tbe principal. balance ot the cont.ract. has been re­
duced so as to equal the principal balanc119 ot said mortgage> tl-.e Raid real property abot'e 
described shall be c011'f'919J to the second parties subject to said first mortgage. 

P~nta under th1a contract shall be made at Portland Federal Savings and Loan As$0Ciat1an. 
S. W. Fifth and Stark Streetaj' Portland, Oregon. 

:, 
-

~ ..: 
Taxea for the c:,annt tar 1ffl' aball be prorai.ct betwftn the partlu hereto u ot the date of this contract: The Meood party, ln 

conalderaUon of the ~ hereb7 a,- to pay all tax.. herelD&tttt levied and all pubUc and munlclpal Uen.1 and ~ents which 
may be henafter 'lawtallJ' ~ 11p0a Aid premllN, all prompUy and before the same or an,, part thereof becomes.put due, and 
that all bullcllnp 'IIOW ereetN on aid DftlD\UI wQUle. Jte_9t lnfured "1 favo1-,o~IJ,1:J~~ ..,_aplJat lou or 4•ma.ge byr ~I.re (wttb u:­
tended covtrap) tn an .-zit not i.. t1wa..·.1·~- l'DOW,anQ and OD/J..UU \..;J.U,UUOJ Pol.18", ln a company or com­
panies aallafactory to ftnt peru-, and wtu have all pollcln of lnaur&nce on lllld property made ,-,,able to·th~ first party as flnt party·• 
lntereat may appear and wtll dali_. all PQUctea of~ on said premise• to the tint party u IIOOD as 1.JJsured. , 

All Improvement.I pl-4 t.- ahall. remllin. and shall not be removed before t1nal payment be ma~e. fo r pld above described 
pnmlMS. - .' . 

ln cue Ule NCOnd party or thOM clalmlns under blm, shall pay the aeveral aums of money atoreao.ld, punc_tulilly and at the Ume, 
above 1:,ecltled, ud lllall str1ctly an.d literally perform all and alnt:lllar the acrttments and stipulations aroresald, according to I.he true 
Intent and tenor thereoil;llben Ule tlrst pa_rt7 shall deliver unto the order of the second party. upc,n the surrender of this a,rttment. 
~ lit.lWI I WAIG nAIIINI 1111 Iii. a T IUe Insurance Policy Insuring UUe continued u to this or subffQu.ent date and a 

cood and sutOcient d"4 ot conve7ance, conveylna said premtses In tee simple, !rM and clear of ~ brances. exh~nf• however, the 
abcr,·e mentioned t&xel Uld .-ments Title ur.'.lllCe s be delivered 
and all liens and encwnbrances create1l by the second party, or second party•, as.slcna. uoon conveYanCe o_f Erot>ertv subja_ 

But In cue tbe second party shall fall to make the payments a toresa.ld, or any of utcin, punctu.allf and upon the 1lrfct terni!', and mortJ· 
at the times abo,,. 1pedfled. or faJI to keep any of the other terms or conditions of this ~mcnt, time of payment and strict per- 0 

tormance belnc declared to be of the UMnce of this 8ST'Mfflent. the.n the first party shall hne the followlna rights: (1) to declo.re this 
contract null and void, (2) to declare the whole unpaid principal balance of snld purchase price wllh the Inter-est thereon o.t once due and 
1>3yable rlrld / or (3) to tONdoae t.ht. contract by suit ln eqlllty, and In any of such cases, all the r lcht and Interest hereby created or then 
eldstlnc In favor of Ule NeOlld party derh-ed under thla agreement, shall utterl)' cease l!nd determine, and the premises aforesaid shall 
rc)\-ert and rcvest In the tint party without any <leclaraUon ot forfeiture or act or re-entry, or without any other act b>· first p;irty to be 
performed and without UT rtaht of lM second party of reclAmatlon or compensallon for money paid or for lmpro\·ements made as abso-
lutely, full>· and perfec:U7 u lt t.ht. aarcement had neVtr been made. 

And In cue ault or action Is INUtuted to foreclose thi. contract or to enforce any of the pro, tslons thereo(, second party a.;reea 
to p.:iy such sum u the court may adJudp reuonabl• tor plalnUft's attornc>•·s tee, In so.Id 1ult o r action. 

The second party further a""ees that Wlure by the first p:u-ty at any time to requ.lre performance by the second party of any 
pt'O'lslon hereof shall In no way aftect tlrst party's rl&ht hereunder to enforce the aame, nor shall any waker by said tlr,t party or any 
breach oC any provtslon hereof be held lo be a waiver of any aucccedlni. breach or any such pro'llslon, or u a wal\·er of the prO\lslon 
ltselt Ii 

!1 yea, 6::, :::t=.::.HEREOF, Tlw Wd parfi•• ha~~ h.e, .. ~~;:~~::: 

" . -'I . .... .. . 0 ....... ?/.~ .. ~ .......... (SIW.) 

l 
. .' .... L~ .......... .. (SEAL) 

..... ·--~ -z:- .!A:J.<d. ... 'Zlt?..~ .......... (SEAL) 

•·.1- r.o:u~i.'l! ;.H~'.~O\\ •~~nent. se_. r~•. e:s,. ! 



-' nm AND TRUST COMPANY 
TITLE AND TJltJST BUll.DIMO 

321 S. W. Fow1h A••a~• 
PORTLAND 4. ORECON 

Res Nunn wan 

Departwtt or ~wans• Ar~in 
state or.t1.ce auJ.cUng 
Portlam~ ().regon 

Attn: B. Sokol.ow 

aentim.n: 

PRELIMINARY REPORT ONLY 
This Report is preliminary to the issu• 
ance of a policy of title insurance and 
shall become null and void unles■ a 
policy is issued. and the full premium 
therefor paid. within ninety days from 
the date of this report. 

W ~ are prepaH<i to issue title insurance policy in the usual form insuring the title to the land de­
saib.d on the attached description sbHt: 

Vestee: 

Dated as of 

JmIAH J. NUHN and BOBBIK JED Ntlm, 
ae tenanta by the entirety .. 

Septe13b9.r 4 . 1962 at 8:00 a.m. 

Subject to the usual print.d exceptlom and stipulations. 

1. Jtartpge- inel1Jd1ng the t81'1111 an! proviaiona thereof'.,. 
executaS by .1olt1•b J. 11am and Bobba .1eaa a.m. lmlabam an4 
Wit'9, to stc• ~ Ol'egon, repreeented and aot1Dg by and throl,lgb 
tba DU'9Ct:or c,~ vatm-ans• utairs, dated Ho,,.,,.,_. 6, 1957. 
recorded Hoftmbe~ 6, 19;7 1n Book 1917 page 330, Jl>rtgap 
Ree01'da, given to seoure the ~nt o~ a note for $1:t,450.00, 
rtth interest tbel:'eon. 

Uote: 1961~2~~ .17; pud 1n run. 
(Acct._ 

---END OP REPORl'---­
cc: Mr. Josiah J. Nunn 

6133 N. E. 8th 

Report No. 315539 MW:dak 



. . . . . . 
DESCRIPTION SHEET 

See page 1 for vesting and encumbrances, U any. 

Description of the tract of land which is the subject of this report: 

Lot 10, Bl.ocJc 4. WOODLAWN HBIGHl'S, in tba C1.ty or Portland, County 
or r-ll.ltnaaah and State or Qregun. 

Report No. 315539 
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THIS MAP IS FURNIA AS A CONVENIENC[ IN LOCAi ING PROPE.R~ O THE COMPANY 

ASSUMfS NO LIABIJl!lrr o R ANY VARIATIONS A!> MAY B[ OISCLOS(!rv AClUAL SURVEY 
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RECEIVED PAYMENTS ON WITHIN CONTRACT. AS FOLLOWS: 

DATE ON ACCT. 
TAll•S 

ON ACCT. I O N ACCT. I O N ACCT, 
INSURANC• INTtR.ST l'IIINClf'AI. 

IIALANCC DATE ON ACCT. 
TAXU 

ON ACCT. I ON ACCT. , 0'4 ACC'"T . 
INSUIIIANC I INTl.lttST ~ illt 11'Cl~A.\. 

ll'ALANCE 
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ST =p ul~:::..b } IL On this ...... lJ.t;IJ ......... day ol .. _ .. __ ~be:i_ _______ , 195-li ... , 

belo,e ~mrtrclliiY.s• =r~b'kjv :""Mif.fswti:~an~t~rr~1~&fIAH1. '~~ 
IMID1ed • ·------,,,•··-··-·-· ···-·-·-·--·· .. ·•·•• .. --••.. - .. - :.a ··········--···-·····-·-· ' ···-··--···· ... -....... _ ...... _ .. _, -· 

BOBBIE J!'.AI RURN husband and wife ··-·-------- ---·-··-··--' · ··-··-····---····--· ...•..... , ._ .............. -----·-·-·· .. ········--··· .. ··--
known to me to be the identical individual .. ~ .. described in and who executed the within instrument and 
aclcnowledAed to me that tbe7 ......... ~ted the aame freely ant! voluntarily. 

. l ·1 / / 
\ • I 

t I I \ \ 

1 I 1(1~). 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto ~t my hand and a/fired 
my ollicial se_,i the day and year last above written. 

--····-·'r_·,~~ ... 
Notary Publ for Orel/W..,

6 M . . . an. J., 'J..Y!> 
y commission erp1res .................. ·-···-······-···-······ ...... -

' ,, ,, ,, 
ii i; ., ,, 
i! 
I· 
1' ,I 
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N<? 14158 aomr2228 PAGE 110 
Loan No 20869- X • . ................. ............ _ ... 

Satisfaction of Mortgage 

The ST ATE OF OREGON, acting by the Director of Veterans' Affairs, certifies that the mortgage 

executed by ···-··· .. J.9.si~h .. J.,. ... Nl,mn ... iln~ .. .8Q~~l~ ... .l.~j .lJ .. N~D.IJ.1 ... h!-:J.~R.~!15;1 ... ~.l:1Q_.~_tf.~ ............................. ___ . 

recorded on the .. -6.th.._. day of ..... ~~.'-«lP."1' .................... , 19.~1 .. , in the ....... Mt;.!U.n9m~.'1 ....................... County, 
. . 

Oregon, Mortgage ReC()1"(b ·······-···e_9.9·~·-l.2l.7.a ... P.~9!:t.$ ... ~.i9. .. J .... ~~9. ......................... _ .................................... - ..... . 
Pac• a nd Book or hinS N o. 

#Jl~/#WfN#l/tlu -,#./ satufied j,.f#rf¥11#r!.JW 

W ITNESS the STATE OF OREGON hu caused these presents to be executed this ..... l.6t.b ....... day 

of ....... §~p_t.~mQ~.r. ..... -·······-.. -··-··• 19 .. §.i .. , at Salem, Oregon. 

ADDITIONAL LOAN 

To be paid in full by 
L-40363- X 
NUNN, Josiah J . 

STATE OF OREGON 

County of !t{arion 

ST ATE OF OREGON 

By· ................... ~ .................. . 

}ss. 

Before me, a NotaT1J Public, personally appeared the above-named ...... H.! ... £! ... .?.~.cf!Jf.~!~ ...... ___ .. 

··-··-·--········-···- ···-·-·······--· .. ··············································, the duly appointed and acting Director of Veterans' 

Affairs for the STATE OF OREGON and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act 

and deed. 

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above written . 

................ 5r~Lu---<-~£~~ 
Notu7 P\lbUc for <>nson 

M'f COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 19, 1906 

My Commission expires: ................................................... . 

Fonn L-7-!M-s-a 
State Prtntinll' 437U 

!SEAL! DO.~Uit,~i:n: {/-{·J7y R.::CORDS:> SEP. 25 1S62 ::z.:s_f (l.'-ii SJ COHN, Co.intyCierk 



Pioneer NaticMal Title Insurlnce Comirany 
Oregon Division • 421 S.W. Stark Street • Telephone 224-0550 • Portland, Oregon 97204 

___ __________ Branch Telephone: ______ _ 

t:sc. No. JnUO ESCROW STATEMENT a....• 21 / 9.1L 

~ - J Leo a lM Y. 
PROPERTY ADDRESS ff2 ■• Ceok 
DESCRIPTION 111 ~• v~ -• • • - •, -• v• - - • - - • Debit Credit -
Demand-• ,_ .... 
Title Insurance Policy No. 

Escrow Fee 
Taxes 72- 73 tu u 711-72 to I- JS-72 

(enl.aau NN4 • 71- 72 taua) 

Citv Liens 
Reconvevance 
RECORDING 
Deed to 
Deed to 
Mor12a2e to 
Trust Deed to 
Release of Mortgage to 
Reconveyance 
Contract between and 

\I Interest Adiustment on $ from 

Insurance pro rata on $ lrom 

Paid for real estate commission 
Paid ... Dt 

for •-- llll11 
Paid for 

I' 11■ MW _. • lie •t. 11 •ad • llllla ----~ 
~ - ---~ 

no. Our Check Herewith 
n ' - l'\oh il 

TOTAL 

This covers money settlement only. 
Any papers to which you are entitled 
will follow later. 

ES 60UUJ O .. 
F• I01 .. , 71 

.. 

$ $ 

7,500 00 

21 17 

to 

to 

• .,. . ... 00 

,.. V7 -

'7,500 - 7,500 IGU 

~ ational Titla lDnmma, Company 

By ~ --~ !iz::-~ 
J .... , - flOU" 
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• 7ttte 1~ ~ ol ()~ 
425 S. W. Fourth Avenue/ Portland, Oregon 97204 

Phone 222-3651 
title ,nsur• nc• 

WASHINGTON COUNTY O l'l"ICF 
12012 S. W CANYON ROAD 

BEAVERTON. OREGON 
646-8181 

EAST SIDE OFFICE 
1350 S E 122ND AVENUE 

PORTLAND. O REGON 97233 
255-' , 103 

August 28, 1972 

........... 

CLACKAMAS COUNTY Ol'FICE 
112. 11TH SHIEH 

OREGON CITY, O REGON 
656-5143 

l~Cf IVE~ 
AUG 29 it1i 

Portland Development Commission 
1700 s. w. 4th Avenue 

NIIUll l .u .r ~ ::I callSIIJ 

Por tland, Oregon 97201 

Re : Warren, Leo and I na 
Escrow No. 503156 

Attention: Mr. Benjamin c. Webb 
Chief, Relocation and Property Management 

Gentlemen: 

In connection with the above escrow, we are enclosing 
a copy of the eacrow statement for Leo and Ina Warren. 

BBajd 
Enc. 

Thank you f or this opportunity to be of service to you. 

Yours very truly, 

~~ 
Barbara Baker (Mrs • ) 
Escrow Officer 



• 

DATED thisi1 day of Au&uft: 19p. 

The undersigned does hereby consent and agree that all 

personal property left by me in the premises at JI# r/wJ~7 
--------------• Portland, Oregon may be considered 

and treated by the PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COHNISSION as abandoned 

property and disposed of without incurring any obligation or 

liability to account to me ttwrefore. 



'GUI Ne. II 
aTavaNl•N··· LAW , ua . c o .• NUITLAND, o••· 
TL 

RECEIVED OF 
hereinafter called purchaser, 

money and in i:w;t P,!~.ment !or the following describ~eal estate situated in the City of 

~unty~ :0 ~ 5 ~:=~~ 

for the sum of 

A title insurance policy from a reliable coml)flly insurinc marketable title in the aeller in an amount equal to .. id purchaae price ia to be fur­
niahed purchaaer in due courae at aeller'a expenae; preliminary to cJ09ine, aeller may fumiah a title insurance company'• title report ahowinc ita 
willincness to iuue title insurance, and auch report , hall be concluaive evidence H to atatu, of aeller'• record title. 

It ia aerecd that if the title to t he ■aid premiaea i, not marketable, or cannot be made ao within thirty day■ after notice, with a written atate­
ment of defect■, it delivered to aeller, t he earneat money herein receipted for ahall be refunded. But if the title to the ■aid premiaea ia marketable, 

and the purchaaer neelecta or refuaea to comply with any of the condition■ of thia ■ale within . .... .. day■ and to make paymenta promptly, 
a■ hereinabove act forth, then the eameat money herein receipted for ■hall be forfeited to the aeller aa liquidated damqee, and thia corit:ract abaU 
thereupon be of no further bindinc effect. 

The property iJ to be conveyed by rood and aufficient deed free and clear of all liena and encumbrance■ except .soninc ordinaMee, buiJdial 
restriction■, tuea due and payable for the current tax year, reaerv.tiona in federal patenta and ■tate deeda, eaaementa of record and ~ --

All i~~tion, v"enti1atiq,'~ 1i111, plumbinc and heatinc fixture■ and·~~ip~t (includinc atok~-~ --oil ~b-blrt e~dudi• fare·p~-f~ 
and equipment), water heater■, electric licht and bath.room fi.aturea, licht bulb■ and Ouonac:ent lams,., venetian blincb, wall-to-wall c:arpetinc, awn­
inp. window and door acreem, atorm doora and window■, attached floor coverinp, attached televiaion antenna, all planta, abrub■ and treea and 1111 fia-

turea eacept ... .. . .... .. .. ..... .. . ... ... .. .. ......... . ......... are to be left upon the pnmiiaea a■ part of the property purcbaaed. 

Tbe .followinc penonal property_ ia.aJao .. included .. a•.part.of .. the .property . IOld .. f« .. aaid . price= ..... ~~-.~ :·· -­

Seller and purc:u.r apee to pro nte the tua which become due and pa,-ble I« the current tu filcal ,..... - a fiac:a1 ,.._ balia. ..... 
interat, prmu1a11■ f« elliatiftl inaurance, and other mattera ahllll be pro nted on • c:alendar ,._, bMia. ~ ..,._ to pay I« fuel - 11...t 
did c· 1 oil iD tank, if any, and, at cloains, abaU reimburae leller f« -. if any, held iD any renne accouat relatlas to ..., __,.__ • 
■aid p.ope.'ty'. Adjuatmenta are to be made aa of the date of the~~~ of }he Nie herein 01' delivery of pomnl•, wtaidt ewer rant occun. 

..__on of aald Pftlniae■ i, to be delivered to purcbaeer - 01'.,,,.,,. G-/JJfllli . .. .. . ...... , 19 . Time ia ol the _._ hereof. Thie 
coobat i, bindinc upon the hein, uecutora, admlniatntora. -..cc--. and aaaipa of tbe.jurcbwr and aeller. H owever, the purchueT'a rifbts heft­
in an not -.enable without written conaent of aeller. In any auit or action broucht on thia c.1tnct, the lo■in( party qreee to pay the prenillftl 
party.._ rea,-ble ■ttomey'a fee■ to be fiied by the trial court, ■nd on appeal the prevailinl puty'a reaaonable attorney'■ feea to be fized by the 
■ppdlau: court. 

Further condition■ : .~ . .• ·-· ··-· _,._,.... .. 

I hereby agree to purchase the above property and to pay the price of ft--c~ . 
(uv ~d~ ~.- ~t~ . .. - ($l2y.rOv.J") Doi'" as specified above. 

AdCll"na J' t J. 1v- e~ , I~ : ~ / , Pu7hascr / ~ t' tf j'I 7// d" / ?e d/ 
'.:jJ/ 

Ph0111t ..................................................................... ............... . 



CONNIE McCAEADY 
COMMISSIONER 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 

• 
CITY OF P o n TLANn 

0 H EGON 

August 25 , 1972 

Portland Development Commission 
235 N. Monroe Street 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

• 

Attn: Jim Crolley 

Dear Sirs : 

Re: 6133 N. E. 8 Avenue 
; 

BUREAU OF BUILDINGS 
CITV HALL 

C. N. CHAIITIANIEN, D irector 

Bullalng Division 
c . C . Cr,nk, Chief 

Electrlcal D ivision 
R. A . N iedermeyer, Chief 

Ptumbln9 Division 
G eorve w . Wallace, Chief 

Permit Division 
Albert Clerc, Chief 

Housing D ivision 
s. J . Chegwlaaen, Chief 

As the result of a displaced person and at your request , an inspec­
tion was made by the Housing Division of the one- story, wood frame, three­
bedroom, single-family dwelling and built- in cellar garage at the above 
address . 

Our inspector reports the structure complies with City Housing Regu-
lations at this time. 

Yours truly, 

C. N. OiRISTIANSEN 
BUILDING INSPECTIONS DIRECTOR 

dden 
O\ief Housing Inspector 

OIF:vm 
cc: Mr. Joe Nunn 

6133 N. E. 8 Avenue 
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